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GREEN COMMUNITY DESIGNATIONS REACH 296

Multiple $54,152,023 276
Jul-12 $2,419,013 18
Jul-13 $3,621,952 20
Jul-14 $7,625,169 42
Jul-15 $8,557,976 50
Jul-16 $9,139,544 47
Jul-17 $13,554,352 72
Jul-18 $14,028,280 80
Aug-19 $14,293,178 90
Aug-20 $12,336,683 103
Jul-21 $7,515,515 57
Jan-22 $7,793,523 62
Jul-22 $5,595,129 48
Jan-23 $5,350,001 47
Sep-23 $3,174,036 26
Jan-24 $7,214,729 44
Aug-24 $7,218,557 24
Mar-25 $7,049,841 18
Aug-25 $7,755,582 4
Dec-17 $164,900 to fund energy conservation measures, EMS, VFDs, and administrative support, in Town Hall and Library X

Jul-21 $198,140
to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, air source heat pump, destratification fans, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Frolio, Beaver Brook, Woodsdale, other schools, and Senior Center X

Sep-23 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Senior Center

May-10 $150,794 to fund energy conservation, lighting, HVAC analysis, DHW heater, vending misers, and energy education, in municipal facilities 
including  Library, Town Hall, Public Safety Facility, Davis Memorial; and Acton-Boxborough Regional School District X

Jul-12 $140,738
to fund energy efficiency measures, demand control ventilation, unit ventilator controls, weatherization, and HVAC re-
commissioning, in municipal facilities including RJ Grey , Conant, Douglas, Gates Elementary Schools and Administration X

Jul-14 $229,819 to fund energy conservation measures in the Memorial Library and five schools X

Jul-15 $245,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights, lighting, HVAC upgrades, and thermostats in municipal facilities 
including Parker Damon Building, Douglas and Conant Elementary, RJ Grey Junior High, and Acton-Boxborough RHS X

Jul-17 $244,924 to fund energy conservation measures, interior LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Parker Damon Building, Acton-
Boxborough Regional High School, and RJ Grey Junior High School X

Jul-18 $249,984 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting retrofits and insulation jackets, in municipal facilities including DPW, Town 
Hall, Fire Stations 1, 2, 3, Acton-Boxborough Regional High School, Parker Damon, and Administration Building X

Aug-19 $139,219 to fund LED lighting / controls, in municipal facilities Public Safety and Recreation Buildings and ABRHS X

Aug-20 $91,553 to fund energy conservation, lighting, retrocommission, hybrid vehicle, and EV charging station, in municipal facilities including 
Parker Damon, RJ Grey Jr High, Acton-Boxborough RHS and other buildings, and town vehicle fleet and infrastructure X

Jul-21 $93,921 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle, electric vehicle lease, weatherization, and lighting, in municipal facilities 
including town vehicle fleet, Memorial Library, 468 Main St., Acton-Boxborough Regional High School, and Parker Damon X

Jan-23 $100,000 to fund weatherization, in municipal facilities Public Safety, Administration, Parker Damon Buildings, and RJ Grey Junior High X
Jan-24 $64,515 to fund energy measures, weatherization, hybrid / electric vehicles, in Recreation Center X

MA Green 
Communities

Designation 
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Date
Grant Project Summary 100% 

Done Population

297 6,360,192
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Grant Award

Abington 16,970

Acton 24,029
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GREEN COMMUNITY DESIGNATIONS REACH 296

MA Green 
Communities

Designation 
Date / Award 

Date
Grant Project Summary 100% 

Done Population
Designation / 
Competitive 
Grant Award

Dec-13 $154,225 to fund energy conservation measures in school and several municipal buildings X

Jul-15 $206,014
to fund energy conservation, HVAC, lighting and controls, misers, weatherization, DCV, in municipal facilities including Town 
Hall, Parting Ways, Emergency Medical Services, Ford Middle and Elementary Schools, Council on Aging, and DPW garages X

Jul-17 $131,003 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, lighting, HVAC fuel conversion, and LED streetlights, in municipal 
facilities including Town Hall, EMA Building, Fire Station #1 & #2, and Golf Course Maintenance Building X

Jul-18 $132,287 to fund energy measures, insulation, lighting, and streetlights, in Parting Ways, Police Station, and Council on Aging X
Aug-19 $171,494 to fund energy conservation, LED lighting / controls, in municipal facilities including Elementary and Ford Middle Schools X
Aug-20 $153,358 to fund energy conservation , LED lighting / controls, in municipal facilities including Elementary and Ford Middle Schools X

Jul-22 $74,850 to fund energy conservation measures, pipe insulation, weather-stripping, air sealing, LED lighting, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Highway, Ford Middle School, and town vehicle fleet X

Mar-25 $500,000 to fund energy conservation measures, VRF heat pumps - decarbonization project, in municipal facility, Elementary School

Dec-15 $166,865 to fund an HVAC Engineering Study for Memorial School/Community Center, ASHRAE Level II energy audits for Town Hall, 
Police Station, and Library, and LED streetlight and exterior lighting conversion for downtown and other areas X

Aug-19 $15,000 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Town Hall X

Jan-22 $140,486 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Dept of Public Works, Wastewater Treatment Plant, and Town Hall X

Feb-17 $207,970 to fund energy conservation measures,  LED lighting, HVAC upgrades, refrigeration, energy management system, and variable 
frequency drives, in municipal facilities including James Clark School and Roberta Doering Middle Schools X

Aug-19 $201,133 to fund energy conservation measures, EMS and air handling unit controls, and lighting, in municipal facilities including Granger 
Elementary School, Library, and DPW X

Aug-20 $177,396 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, EC motors, evaporator fan controls, cooler miser, and VFDs, in municipal 
facilities including High and Junior High Schools X

Dec-13 $173,775
to fund a HVAC assessment at the Middle School, purchase of two BigBelly compactors, purchase of an electric vehicle and 
charging station at the Water Department, services, and the following energy conservation measures: an LED retrofit of period 
streetlights in the downtown; and exterior lighting upgrades at the Cashman, Middle, and High Schools.

X

Jul-15 $225,865 to fund the following energy conservation measures at the Amesbury Middle School: installation of a new energy management 
system, destratification fans in the gym, and vending misers, and repair of heating system steam traps X

Jul-17 $250,000
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Amesbury High School, Middle School, and Cashman 
Elementary School. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are:  weatherization, HVAC controls upgrades, 
transformer upgrades, and installation of variable frequency drive pumps

X

Jul-18 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures,  LED streetlight conversion , in municipal facilities including streetlights X

Aug-20 $84,131 to fund energy conservation measures, fan motor VFDs, demand control ventilation, and DDC upgrade on rooftop air handlers, 
in municipal facilities including Middle, High, and Cashman Schools X

Sep-23 $135,577 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization and insulation, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Middle and High Schools X

Jul-12 $302,000 to fund the conversion of the town's streetlights from high pressure sodium to LED technology. X
Jul-14 $102,541 to fund energy conservation measures in Town Hall and the North Fire Station X

Jul-16 $175,971
to  fund energy conservation measures, electric vehicle purchase and EV charging station, AHU controls and elevator vents, 
boiler replacement, propane furnace, LED lighting and controls, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Police Station, 
Conservation Field Office, Cherry Hill Golf buildings and town vehicle fleet

X

Aug-20 $125,449 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and idle reduction technology for vehicles, in municipal facilities including 
Munson Library, Police, Town Hall, and town vehicle infrastructure X

Acushnet 10,602

28,406

Adams

40,277Amherst

Agawam

Amesbury 17,303

7,995

Green Communities Division, Department of Energy Resources Page 2, updated 1-13-26
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May-10 $160,329
to fund  a municipal lighting retrofit project at six school buildings: the Doherty Middle School, High Plain Elementary 
School/Wood Hill Middle School, Sanborn Elementary School, South Elementary School, West Elementary School and at two 
municipal buildings: Public Safety Center and Town House.

X

Jul-12 $220,599

to fund the following energy efficiency measures in municipal buildings:  retrocommissioning of the Public Safety Center, 
Memorial Hall Library, Town Offices,  Andover High School, and Andover Town House; installation of LED exterior lighting and 
air sealing in the Public Safety Center; installation of demand control ventilation in Memorial Hall Library, Andover High School, 
and Andover West Middle School; and installation of variable frequency drives in the High School.

X

Jul-15 $191,901

to fund the following energy conservation measures:  in the High School, air sealing to improve the building envelope, exterior 
LED lighting retrofit and interior LED lighting and controls in school hallways, and plug load management controls; In West 
Middle and West Elementary Schools,  interior LED lighting and controls in school hallways; and replacement of two pumps and 
motors in the Bancroft Pump Station

X

Jul-17 $156,440
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Doherty Middle School, Sanborn Elementary School, and 
the High School's Collins Center for the Performing Arts. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are smart LED 
retrofits and LED theatrical lighting and controls

X

Jul-18 $142,625 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting retrofit and Building Operator Certification training, in municipal facilities 
including High School-Collins Center, Doherty Middle School, and West Fire Station X

Aug-20 $146,770 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Collins Center and West Middle School X

Jul-22 $94,494 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Sanborn Elementary, South Elementary, 
and West Middle Schools X

Mar-25 $69,004 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system and weatherization, in municipal facility, Spring Grove Cemetery X

Aquinnah Feb-20 $125,562
to fund energy conservation measures, engineering services, hybrid vehicle lease, lighting, mini-split heat pump, hot water 
upgrade, weatherization, and heat pump hot water heater, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Town Office Complex, 
Cultural Center, Fire House, The Cliffs, and vehicle fleet

X 446

May-10 $200,188 to fund conversion to high-efficiency LED streetlights; and replacement of steam traps; and an upgrade for energy management 
system at the Hardy School. X

Jul-12 $250,000
to fund the following energy efficiency measures in municipal buildings:  Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning upgrades in 
Arlington High School and installation of ten variable frequency drives and associated electrical connections and control 
equipment in the Bishop, Brackett, Ottoson, Peirce, Robins, and Hardy schools.

X

Jul-14 $247,894 to fund administration costs and energy conservation measures in the Ottoson Middle and Arlington High Schools X

Jul-15 $240,000

to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system, boiler updates, heating system modifications, exterior LED 
lighting retrofits, Fault Detection and Diagnostic System software, refrigeration controls, efficient condensing boiler, and 
programmable thermostats, in municipal facilities including Bishop Elementary, Brackett Elementary, Ottoson Middle, Peirce 
Elementary, Andover High, and Hardy Elementary Schools. 

X

Jul-16 $247,639 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior lighting, Energy Management System, transformers, boiler 3-way 
valve, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and Hardy Elementary School X

Jul-17 $179,698
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet, Brackett School, Dallin School, and 
Ottoson School. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are:  LED lighting upgrades, gym air handler variable 
frequency drive and controls, and purchase of electric vehicles

X

Jul-18 $210,290 to fund energy conservation measures, floating head control, door weatherization, LED lighting, and electric vehicle acquisition, 
in municipal facilities including Ed Burns Arena, Ottoson, Bishop, Hardy and High Schools, and town vehicle fleet X

Aug-19 $98,052 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, interior and exterior , in municipal facilities including Ottoson Middle School, 
Jefferson Cutter House, and Bishop Elementary School X

Aug-20 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Hardy and Peirce Schools X

Jul-21 $99,632 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and attic insulation, in municipal facilities including Peirce and Brackett 
Elementary Schools and Community Safety Building X

Jul-22 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, attic insulation, LED lighting, and air source heat pump, in municipal facilities including 
Town Hall, Media/Dallin Library, and Brackett Elementary School X

Sep-23 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump systems, insulation, and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Jarvis 
House, Community Media / Dallin Branch Library, and Cyrus E. Dallin Elementary School X

Mar-25 $125,000 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, building controls update, and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including 
Ed Burns Skating Rink, Hardy and Thompson Elementary Schools X

Andover 36,485

Arlington 46,111

Green Communities Division, Department of Energy Resources Page 3, updated 1-13-26
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Dec-14 $150,825 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC assessment, lighting, HVAC upgrades, weatherization, and DHW upgrade, in 
municipal facilities including Stevens Library, Public Safety, and Town Hall X

Jul-17 $217,300 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Stevens Memorial Library. The energy conservation 
measures funded by this grant are installation of heat pumps, an oil to electric fuel conversion X

Aug-19 $20,254 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump water heating system and EV charging station, in municipal facilities including 
Public safety Building and vehicle fleet infrastructure X

Aug-20 $10,405 to fund energy conservation measures, demand flow control system and hybrid vehicle purchase, in municipal facilities including 
Stevens Memorial Library and town vehicle fleet X

Jan-22 $20,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid police and fire vehicles, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet X
Jan-23 $10,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid cruiser, in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet X

Dec-13 $133,350
to fund administrative costs and ASHRAE Level II energy audits for Town Hall, Police and Fire Stations, Library, Highway 
Building #1 & #2; and implementation of the following energy conservation measures: in Town Hall, Police Station, Fire, and 
Highway #2, insulation and weatherization measures,  and in DPW, exterior storm windows and replacement of garage doors

X

Jul-17 $100,981 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Town Hall and the Public Library. The energy conservation 
measures funded by this grant are:  high  efficiency boilers and programmable thermostats X

Aug-19 $114,353 to fund energy conservation measures, insulation, LED lighting, storm windows, refrigeration upgrades, and administrative costs, 
in municipal facilities including Highway Building #1, Library, Elementary School X

Jan-22 $4,467
to fund energy conservation measures, programmable thermostats, weather-stripping, pipe insulation, in municipal facilities 
including Fire Station, Highway Buildings #1 & #2, and Town Hall X

Dec-11 $141,025
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including DPW Garage, Town Hall, Fire Station, Library, WWTP and 
Police. The energy conservation measures funded are: weatherization, lighting, furnace replacement and fuel conversion, HVAC 
upgrades, tankless water heaters, and energy audits

X

Aug-19 $24,453 to fund energy conservation measures, EMS repair and upgrade, weatherization, hybrid vehicle purchase, certification training, 
and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Town Garage, Library, Police Dept. X

Jul-12 $164,325
to fund technical and administrative assistance,  energy conservation measures: an LED streetlight pilot; replacement of the hot 
water system at the Middle School; and exterior lighting  at the Middle, Warren, Mindless, and Pittaway schools, DPW, Public 
Library, Community Center Pavilion, Fire HQ, Center Street Fire and Police Stations

X

Jul-14 $250,000 to fund conversion of streetlights to LED technology X
Jul-16 $224,100 to fund installation of a new energy efficient boiler at Mindess School X

Aug-20 $70,976 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and EV charging station, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and town 
vehicle infrastructure X

May-10 $171,523

to fund energy efficiency improvements at the senior center and fire #2 station, energy modeling and a renewable energy district 
energy heating and cooling alternatives study for a shared system for town hall and library, a new propane furnace at the South 
Street Well Process building, streetlight replacements with energy efficient LED technology, a solar hot water system at the fire 
#2 station, and some grant administrative costs.

X

Jul-13 $232,349 to fund an energy management system for the DPW garage and Water Treatment Facility and a variable refrigerant flow HVAC 
system at the Public Library X

Jul-15 $71,962

to fund the following energy conservation measures: weatherization measures, pipe insulation and boiler temperature reset 
controller for the heating hot water system at the Millers River Environmental Center;  weatherization measures and pipe 
insulation for the heating hot water system at the DPW Highway Garage; exterior lighting retrofits to LEDS at the Fire Station; 
and interior and exterior lighting retrofits to LEDS at the Police Station

X

Jul-18 $116,762 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting upgrades and heating efficiency improvements, in municipal facilities 
including DPW Compound, Police Station, and Town Hall X

Aug-20 $20,998 to fund energy conservation measures, EV charging station and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Miller's River 
Environmental Center, Animal Control Facility, and town vehicle infrastructure X

Jan-22 $94,675 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and controls, weather-stripping, weatherization, pipe insulation, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Senior Center, and Uptown Fire #2 X

Jan-24 $39,989 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Police Station X
Mar-25 $136,290 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid heat pump rooftop units, in municipal facilities including Police Station X

Athol 11,937

Ashby 3,198

Ashland 18,591

Ashfield

Ashburnham 6,415

1,690
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Feb-20 $244,370 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, RTU with gas heat, and energy management system, in municipal facilities 
including Sports Complex, Fred Briggs Pool, South Attleboro and Twin Village Fire Stations, and City Hall X

Jan-22 $181,587 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Annex Building, City Hall, South and 
Briggs Fire Stations, Police Station, and Recreation Dept X

Sep-23 $110,050 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Fire Dept HQ, Fire Dept Training Center, 
Parks & Forestry Administration Building, and Twin Village Fire Station X

Jul-12 $165,550

to fund administrative costs and the following energy conservation measures:  an interior lighting retrofit, freezer/cooler controls, 
an upgrade of the EMS system and HVAC systems including installation of VFDs and exhaust fans in the High School; interior 
lighting retrofits in Fire, Highway, Police, Town Hall and the Library; and building envelope improvements in Town Hall, Town 
Manager's Office, Library, and Fire Headquarters.

X

Jul-15 $157,095 to fund the following energy conservation measures: at Town Hall, an oil to natural gas heating system conversion, mechanical 
upgrades and installation of an energy management system; and at the Police Station, installation of variable frequency drives X

Jul-16 $184,549 to fund energy conservation measures, heating system controls, variable frequency drives, lighting, and weatherization, in 
municipal facilities including High School, Public Library, and three schools X

Jul-17 $213,804
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Auburn High School, Bryn Mawr Elementary School, and 
the Public Library. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are:  lighting upgrade, retro-commissioning, steam 
trap replacement, and building automation system and rooftop unit CO2 controls

X

Jul-18 $229,599 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion , in municipal facilities including streetlights X
Aug-20 $55,282 to fund energy conservation measures,  AHU, VFDs, motors, control valves, in municipal facilities including Middle School X
Jul-22 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and heat pump, in municipal facilities including Town Hall Annex X
Jan-24 $155,244 to fund energy conservation measures, VRF heat pump system, in municipal facilities including Bryn Mawr School X

Jul-11 $151,175
to fund energy conservation measures, administrative intern, HAVC heating upgrade, VFD on well pump, thermostat conversion 
to DDC and sensors, smart strips, lighting, LED streetlights, in municipal facilities including streetlight, Police Dept., WWTP, 
Spectacle Pond well, and Town Hall

X

Jul-16 $152,875 to fund the following energy conservation measures: a town wide LED streetlight conversion; installation of a variable frequency 
drive on Spectacle Pond Well 1 pump; and interior and/or exterior lighting upgrades at three municipal facilities X

Aug-19 $174,576 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system, boiler, LED lighting, variable frequency drive and 
certification training, in municipal facilities including Library, Police Station, Town Hall, and Wastewater Treatment Plant X

Jul-21 $92,037 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid police cruiser, LED lighting, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet, Police Station, Fire Station, and Library X

Jan-24 $151,530
to fund energy conservation measures, air sealing, insulation, weather-stripping, heat pump HW heater, heat pump RTU, heat 
pump ductless, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Police Station, WWTP, and Fire 
St ti

X

Dec-11 $143,575
to fund energy conservation measures, design services, administrative costs, No Idle signs, lighting, weatherization, building 
automation system, variable frequency drives and motors, in municipal facilities including Fire Stations #1 & #2, Woods 
Memorial Library, and Administration Building

X

Jul-17 $116,136 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and administrative support, in municipal facilities including Town Offices, Town 
Hall, Public Library, Station #1, Station #2, Senior Center, Well #3, and DPW X

Jul-18 $33,383 to fund EV charging station and fuel conversion  (oil 2 electric) and administrative costs in Fire Station 1 and vehicle 
infrastructure X

Aug-19 $96,976 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, 
Woods Memorial Library, and Senior Center X

May-10 $141,326 to fund energy conservation measures, energy audits, weatherization, lighting, fuel conversion, design services, in municipal 
buildings including Town Hall and Highway Garage X

Aug-20 $31,600 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and heat pump, in municipal facilities including Fire Station #1 and #2 X
Mar-25 $139,500 to fund energy conservation measures, small wind turbine, in municipal facility, Elementary School

Becket 1,921

8,546

Barre

Attleboro 46,654

5,536

Auburn 16,820

Ayer
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Jul-11 $148,150 to fund energy conservation measures at the Department of Public Works and multiple school buildings, including energy 
efficiency lighting and variable frequency drives on heating circulation pumps. X

Jul-13 $199,778 to fund phase one of a streetlight upgrade to LED technology X

Jul-15 $238,415 to fund energy conservation measures, streetlight conversion, HVAC controls, variable frequency drives, and demand control 
ventilation, in municipal facilities including Police Dept, Public Library, and Davis Elementary and John Glenn Middle Schools X

Jul-18 $212,995 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting upgrades, in municipal facilities including Town Center and Davis 
Elementary School X

Aug-19 $182,330 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, in municipal facilities including Lane Elementary School, John Glenn Middle 
School, and Bedford High School X

Jan-23 $50,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including  High School and Lane Elementary School X

Aug-24 $65,638 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and weather stripping windows, in municipal facilities including Lt. Eleazer 
Davis Elementary, Lt, Job Lane, and Bedford High Schools X

May-10 $160,917 to fund the buy-down of an energy management services contract for municipal buildings; specifically implementation cost of a 
comprehensive direct digital controlled energy management system at Chestnut Hill Elementary School. X

Jul-15 $51,338
to fund the installation of an Electronic Fuel Management System and software for municipal vehicles and establishment of a 
behavioral-based program and  the following energy conservation measures: at the Old Town Hall, installation of a new efficient 
boiler; and installation of new exterior storm windows  at the Freedom Center Building and Recreation Center Building

X

Jul-17 $193,962 to fund energy conservation measures in fourteen municipal facilities. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant 
are LED lighting conversions X

Jul-18 $46,897 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC heat pump system and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Family Center X
Aug-19 $79,460 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement, in municipal facilities including Belchertown High School X

Feb-20 $166,294 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior lighting, and project management costs, in municipal facilities 
including Bellingham High and Stall Brook Schools X

Jan-23 $80,573 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including South Elementary School X
Aug-24 $48,615 to fund energy measures, lighting, in municipal facilities including DiPietro Elementary School/Keough Memorial Academy X
Dec-14 $151,850 to fund energy  measures, EMS upgrades / retrocommissioning, in municipal facilities Belmont High and Chenery Middle X

Jul-17 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacements, retro-commissioning controls, and weatherization, in municipal 
facilities including Burbank and Butler Schools, and Public Library X

Jul-12 $140,350 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, EMS, economizer, refrigerator, at municipal facilities including Memorial 
School, Public Safety/Town Offices, and Town Hall X

Jul-14 $120,962 to fund energy conservation measures in Town Hall, Berlin Memorial School, and the Municipal/Public Safety Building X

Jul-16 $123,211
to fund the following energy conservation measures: at Berlin Memorial School, building weatherization, UV and HVAC cleaning, 
retro-commissioning, and analytics software; and at the Municipal Building, retro-commissioning, and analytics software X

Aug-19 $69,635 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and certification training, in municipal facilities including Memorial School X

Aug-24 $212,899 to fund energy conservation measures, Building Management System replacement, weatherization, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Municipal Building X

Dec-15 $131,290 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, boiler, hot water unit, and mini-splits, in municipal facilities including Library, Fire 
Station; Town Hall; Council of Aging; and DPW Garage X

Jan-22 $13,805 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump and insulation, in municipal facilities Garage/Highway Dept X
Dec-11 $206,285 to fund an energy management system and ventilation and air conditioning and equipment upgrades at multiple schools. X

Jul-13 $205,219 to fund energy conservation measures, heating/cooling upgrades UV controls, and streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities 
including North Beverly Elementary School X

Jul-14 $239,790 to fund energy conservation measures in McKeown Elementary School X

Jul-15 $128,455 to fund the following energy conservation measures: continuing commissioning software and consulting services at Beverly High 
School and a heating plant system upgrade at Cove Elementary School X

Jul-16 $195,143 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, HVAC controls, variable frequency drives, HVAC DDC and DCV improvements, 
in municipal facilities including High School Field House and Hannah Elementary School X

Jul-17 $250,000 to fund energy conservation, LED streetight conversion,  in town wide streetlights X
Aug-20 $62,535 to fund energy conservation measures, EMS upgrade, in municipal facilities including Cove Elementary School X

Bedford 14,394

Bellingham 17,556

Berlin 3,425

Belmont

Belchertown

Beverly 42,318

15,339

Bernardston 2,113

26,886
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Dec-18 $225,098 to fund energy conservation measures, streetlight conversion to LED technology, in municipal facilities including streetlights X

Jan-22 $180,332 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Public Library, Town 
Hall, Police Station, Fire HQ, Council on Aging, and Letchworth Water Treatment Plant X

Dec-13 $151,075 to fund energy  measures, interior and exterior lighting, DHW heater, and weatherization, in Municipal Center and Library X

Aug-20 $10,845 to fund energy conservation measures, EV charging station, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Public Library and town vehicle infrastructure X

Jan-22 $199,421 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including AFM School, 
JFK School, Blackstone-Millville High School, and Fire Stations 2 & 3 X

Jan-24 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall, DPW, and Hartnett Middle (RSD) School X

Feb-17 $131,061 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and variable frequency drives, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Water 
Treatment Plant,  Highway Garage, Library, Post Office, Historical Building X

Aug-20 $110,764 to fund energy conservation, EMS, weatherization and administrative, in municipal facilities including Town Offices and Library X

Feb-17 $141,060 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Bolton Public Library and Florence Sawyer Elementary 
School, energy conservation measures funded are: boiler and primary pump replacement and weatherization X

Aug-19 $220,668 to fund energy conservation measures, building automation system upgrade, LED lighting, and weatherization, in municipal 
facilities including Florence Sawyer Elementary School and Public Safety Building X

Jul-21 $127,573 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, unit heaters, demand control ventilation, and LED lighting, in municipal 
facilities including DPW Town Barn, Fire and Safety Building, Town Hall and Emerson School X

Dec-10 $1,000,000 to fund the following energy conservation measures: auto igniters for natural gas streetlights, lighting controls at municipal ball 
fields, and an upgrade of the energy management system for Copley Library and four library branches. X

Jul-13 $143,052 to fund administration costs and the installation of energy management systems in eight branch libraries X

Mar-25 $189,000 to fund energy conservation measures, solar PV system recommissioning, in municipal facilities including Boston Latin 
Academy, Archives Building, and Dearborn STEM Academy

Bourne Jun-22 $171,000 to fund energy conservation measures, BMS controls replacement, in municipal facilities in Veteran's Memorial Community X 20,422

Boxborough Oct-24 $132,000 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including by not limited to Town Hall, 
Library, DPW, and Blanchard Elementary School 5,451

Dec-18 $131,640 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, infrared heaters, air source heat pump, and RTU replacement, in 
municipal facilities including Police Station, West Fire and East Fire stations X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump and hybrid vehicle, in municipal facility, Town Hall X

Jul-22 $61,305 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and hybrid police interceptor, in municipal facilities including East and 
West Fire Stations and town vehicle fleet X

Mar-25 $225,000 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Spofford Pond and Cole Schools

Braintree Apr-21 $202,590 to fund energy conservation measures, AHU replacement, weatherization and energy conservation measures to be determined, 
in municipal facilities including but not limited to 74 Pond St. Youth Center 38,490

Brewster Feb-20 $143,381
to fund energy conservation measures, energy manager, programmable thermostats, variable frequency drive, energy 
management system with DCV, heat pump water heater, demand control ventilation, economizer, heat pumps, and lighting, in 
municipal facilities including Town Hall, Natural Resources, Police, Council on Aging, and Ladies Library

X 10,381

Dec-11 $200,800 to fund energy conservation measures, energy audits, lighting, building control upgrade, vending misers, in municipal facilities 
including Police Station, Library, and Fire Substation X

Jul-15 $217,630
to fund energy conservation measures, PLC control upgrades, motors / VFDs, lighting, thermostats, EMS controls, in municipal 
facilities including DWTP main office, pump rooms, wells, Senior Center, Fire Station 2, Public Library, and Police Station X

Jul-16 $197,070 to fund energy measures, weatherization, mechanical insulation, thermostats, destratification fans, LED lighting, VFDs, EMS, in 
municipal facilities Memorial Building, Highway, Golf Course, Library, WWTP, Fire 1, Senior Center and Police Station X

Jul-17 $171,291 to fund energy conservation measures, t-stats, weatherization, VFDs, EMS upgrades, destratification fans, and boiler, in 
municipal facilities including Town Hall, Golf Course, DPW/Highway, Library, and Senior Center X

Jul-18 $21,600 to fund energy measures, electric vehicle and EV charging stations X
Aug-19 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including streetlights X

Sep-23 $113,590 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, insulation, Building Operator Certification Training, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Public Library, Police Station, and Senior Center Building X

9,210Blackstone

Blandford

Bolton

Billerica 41,619

5,738

1,204

Boston 653,833

Boxford 8,149

Bridgewater 28,818
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Brimfield Dec-17 $134,500 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Brimfield Elementary School, measures funded are: HVAC 
upgrade, lighting, weatherization, mechanical insulation and administrative assistance X 3,699

Feb-17 $526,000 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting upgrades to LEDs including controls, in municipal school facilities including 
Brockton High, North, Downey, East Middle, Ashfield, Hancock, Kennedy, Gilmore, Huntington, and Keith schools X

Aug-19 $239,310 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, certification training, and administrative/technical support, in municipal 
facilities including Davis  and Raymond Elementary Schools, Brockton High School, and School Administration Building X

Jul-21 $196,881
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, mechanical insulation, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Hancock and Downey Elementary Schools, West Middle School, and East, South, North, and West Junior High X

Jan-23 $198,263
to fund energy conservation measures, EV charging stations (31) and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including 
city vehicle infrastructure

Jul-11 $215,050
to fund energy conservation measures, feasibility study for solar PV, engineering services, LED Streetlight conversion, interior 
and exterior LED lighting upgrades, jockey boilers, and grant administration costs, in municipal facilities including Main and 
Coolidge Corner Libraries, and Pierce, Lawrence and Brookline High Schools

X

Jul-15 $214,840 to fund the following energy conservation measures: interior lighting retrofit with LEDs at Brookline High School and the Tappan 
Street Gym and Pool; and conversion of exterior lighting in town parks and open spaces to LEDs X

Jul-16 $145,363 to fund the following energy conservation measures: a streetlight LED conversion at the Emerald Necklace Park-Rt 9 Crossing; 
and interior LED lighting upgrades at Driscoll School, the Senior Center, and the Eliot Recreation Center X

Jul-17 $233,247 to fund energy conservation, lighting, kitchen exhaust upgrades, EV charging stations, and LED streetlight conversion, in 
municipal facilities including Coolidge Corner and Putterham Librarys, Baker, Heath, and High Schools X

Aug-19 $212,537 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Public Safety Building, Public Health Center, 
Main Library, New Lincoln School, and Soule Recreation Center X

Jan-22 $22,500 to fund energy conservation, EV charging station and EV vehicle, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet and infrastructure X

Jul-11 $134,150 to fund consultant services for development of bid documents and project oversight of a two-phase project in Town Hall; building 
envelope improvements including insulation and siding, and mechanical retro-commissioning of existing HVAC system X

Jul-17 $69,236 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Police Station X
Jul-18 $26,325 to fund energy conservation, window inserts and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Police and Town Hall X
Aug-19 $41,339 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including municipally owned streetlights X
Jan-22 $5,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid police cruiser, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet X
Feb-20 $172,250 to fund energy conservation measures, rooftop unit replacement, in municipal facilities including Public Library X

Jul-21 $154,069 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Fox Hill, Francis Wyman, Pine Glen, and 
Memorial Elementary Schools, and Marshall Simonds Middle School X

Jan-23 $129,078 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and Town Hall Annex X

Aug-24 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, VFDs on hot water Circulation Pumps and BMS controls, in municipal facilities including 
Pine Glen Elementary and Francis Wyman Elementary Schools

May-10 $283,770
to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC upgrades, lighting, Nd energy revolving fund in municipal facilities, including 
Haggerty School, Area IV and Frisoli Youth Centers, Solomon Garage, High School, Morse Elementary School, and DPW X

Jul-12 $98,043 to fund efficiency upgrades to the Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning system and the Energy Management system at the 
Peabody School and Gately Youth Center. X

Jul-13 $234,888 to fund an engineering design and the following energy conservation measures at the Citywide Senior Center; replacement and 
commissioning of three air handling units and installation of an energy management system. X

Jul-17 $250,000
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Lombardi Building and vehicle fleet. The energy 
conservation measures funded by this grant are:  air handling unit replacement and expanded building management system 
controls, and vehicle hybrid retrofits

X

Jul-18 $125,409 to fund energy measures, vehicle hybrid retrofits and idle reduction, in city vehicle fleet X
Jan-23 $92,461 to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning in Alice K Wolf Building and Main Library X

Brockton 104,890

Buckland 1,809

Burlington 26,527

Brookline 62,962

Cambridge 118,214
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Dec-17 $158,315 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Luce School, Kennedy School, Canton High 
School, Hansen School, and Galvin School, measures funded are LED lighting X

Aug-19 $206,681 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Central Fire Station, Fire 
Station 2, Hanson Elementary School, Dean Luce Elementary School X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy measures, EMS replacement and LED lighting, in municipal facilities Town Hall, Hansen and Luce Elementary 
Schools X

Jan-23 $85,814 to fund energy conservation measures, AHU replacement, in municipal facilities including Memorial Hall X

Jul-11 $139,300 to fund energy conservation measures, HS education program, solar PV array, EMS, exterior lighting, lighting controls, plug load, 
vending misers, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Carlisle Public Schools, and various municipal buildings X

Jul-14 $48,763 to fund energy conservation measures in three municipal buildings, Gleason Library, and Carlisle School X

Jul-15 $116,059
to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC controls, retro-commissioning, lighting with controls, refrigeration controls, 
variable frequency drives, water heater, and an electricity to natural gas heating system conversion, in municipal facilities 
including Gleason Library, Town Hall, Carlisle School, and Brick Building

X

Jul-16 $197,267 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior lighting, heat pump, faucet aerators, thermostats, weatherization, in 
municipal facilities including town-owned streetlights, WWTP, Town Hall, and DPW X

Jul-18 $171,968 to fund energy measures, HVAC  upgrades, LED lighting / controls, de-stratification fans, control valves / EC motor, anti-idle 
units, and  EV charging station, in municipal facilities Spalding and Carlisle Schools, Town Hall, DPW, and Gleason Library X

Sep-23 $69,417 to fund energy measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Elementary School, Gleason Library, and Town Hall X

Feb-20 $157,670 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Middle High School, 
Public Library, Carver School Administration Building and Operations & Maintenance Garage X

Jul-21 $160,191 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting with controls and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including 
Town Hall and Middle-High School X

Jan-23 $199,984 to fund energy conservation, LED lighting & controls, air sealing/insulation, door weather stripping, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Middle/High School, Fire #3 & #2, School Administration Building, and Public Library X

Aug-24 $147,789 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and weatherization / insulation, in municipal facilities including Middle/High 
School, Council on Aging, DPW Garage, EMS Building, Maintenance Bus Garage and Town Hall

Charlemont Dec-18 $129,074 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler upgrade, weatherization, lighting, electrical upgrade, and heat pump, in municipal 
facilities including Highway Garage, Town Hall, and Fire Station X 1,177

Feb-17 $166,570 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement, weatherization, energy management system, and an EV charging 
station, in the town vehicle infrastructure, Police Dept., Activity Center, and Town Hall X

Aug-19 $190,334 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, variable frequency drives, motors, blowers and administrative and technical 
support, in municipal facilities including Library, Town Hall, and Wastewater Treatment Plant X

Jul-21 $199,006
to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid cruiser purchase, LED lighting, air source heat pumps, hot water circulation, 
condenser water pump, and chilled water pump VFDs, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including town vehicle fleet, Police Station, Sewer Dept., Library, Heritage Elementary and Charlton Middle Schools

X

Jan-23 $192,817 to fund energy conservation measures, battery electric vehicle, air sealing, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet and Heritage School X

Jan-24 $94,422 to fund energy conservation measures, walk-in cooler controls, transformer, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Middle School X

Chatham Feb-20 $134,040 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, heat pumps, ERV, DHW heat pump, and LED lighting, in municipal 
facilities including Council on Aging, Sewer Dept., and DPW X 6,685

Carlisle 5,192

Canton 24,635

Charlton 13,391

11,675Carver
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May-10 $187,224 to fund a 30 kilowatt (kW) roof-mounted solar photovoltaic (PV) system at the Parker Middle School. X
Jul-14 $128,732 to fund replacement of rooftop unit at the High School X

Jul-15 $178,400 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system and EMS modifications, in municipal facilities including 
Center Elementary and McCarthy Middle schools, Senior Center, and Library X

Jul-16 $242,735 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, Havoc control and integration, weatherization, and pneumatic to DDC, in 
municipal facilities including McCarthy Middle, Center Elementary, and Chelmsford High schools X

Jul-17 $196,114 to fund energy conservation measures, energy analytics software, LED lighting and retro-commissioning, in municipal facilities 
including Chelmsford High School, Senior Center, and Police Station X

Jul-18 $188,009 to fund energy conservation measures, chiller replacement, LED lighting, and HVAC upgrades, in municipal facilities including 
Police Station, Senior Center, and CPS Administration X

Aug-19 $89,297 to fund energy conservation measures, building automation system expansion and weatherization, in municipal facilities 
including Police Station and North Town Hall X

Aug-20 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Town Offices and 
McCarthy Middle School X

Jan-22 $17,782 to fund energy conservation measures, steam trap repairs, transformers, hybrid vehicle, and Building Operator Certification 
training, in municipal facilities including South Row Elementary School, High School, and vehicle fleet X

Feb-17 $312,460 to fund energy conservation measures, engineering study (chiller), lighting, boiler, and steam traps, in municipal facilities 
including Police, Central and Engine #1 Fire Stations, E911 Ops Center, City Hall, High School, Library, and DPW Garage X

Aug-20 $140,000 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement, DDC controls, VFD, and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including 
City Hall and Senior Center X

Jul-21 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, battery storage & solar PV, in municipal facilities including Police

Cheshire Feb-20 $117,088 to fund energy measures, weatherization and heat pump in municipal facilities Town Hall Annex and Police Station X 3,195

Chester Dec-17 $130,170 to fund energy conservation measures, solar PV, insulation, energy audits, and administrative support, in municipal facilities 
including DPW buildings, Town Hall, and Fire Station #1 X 1,211

Chesterfield Dec-11 $140,000
to fund energy conservation measures, energy audits, pilot residential Clean Energy Fund, administrative support, heating 
system upgrades, window/door replacement, weatherization, waste oil furnace, and water heater, in municipal facilities including 
Fire House, Senior Center, and Highway

X 1,173

Chicopee Feb-17 $367,160 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, lighting controls, and building management system, in municipal facilities 
including City Hall and City Hall Annex X 54,838

Feb-20 $126,430 to fund HVAC conversion from oil to ASHP in Elementary School X

Mar-25 $177,741 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall and Police Department

Feb-17 $141,590 to fund LED lighting, attic and mechanical insulation, and furnace replacement, in Town Hall and Elementary School X
Jul-21 $95,086 to fund weatherization, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in Town Hall and Elementary School X

Apr-21 $164,753 to fund weatherization, LED lighting, transformers, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Clinton 
Elementary and High Schools, Town Hall, Bigelow Library, Highway Garage, and Parks & Recreation Center X

Jun-24
Dec-15 $141,460 to fund exterior lighting retrofits in three schools and one municipal facility X

Jul-17 $166,215 to fund energy conservation measures, optimization, demand control ventilation, and  motors and variable frequency drives, in 
municipal facilities including Middle-High and Deer Hill Elementary Schools, and Police-Fire Station X

Aug-19 $193,122 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler, heaters, lighting,  air sealing and administrative costs, in municipal facilities 
including Middle/High School, Water  and  Wastewater Treatment Plants, and Fire / Police Station X

Aug-20 $135,298 to fund energy conservation measures, BMS controls integration, boiler and DHW boiler replacement, EV charging station, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Middle/High School, Library, and town vehicle infrastructure X

Jan-22 $188,600 to fund energy conservation measures, EMS upgrades, in High and Middle Schools X

Jan-24 $196,006 to fund energy conservation measures, integrated building controls and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including 
Joseph Osgood Elementary School, and Deer Hill Elementary School X

38,319

Chelmsford

Chelsea

36,180

Chilmark 1,232

Cohasset

WITHDREW FROM THE GREEN COMMUNITY PROGRAM
Clinton

Clarksburg 1,640

8,392
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Colrain Dec-18 $129,880 to fund energy conservation measures, solar PV installations, project management, and energy conservation measures to be 
determined in municipal facilities including Highway Dept. and Transfer Station 1,629

Dec-13 $147,400 to fund a high efficiency condensing boiler, hot water heater and building controls upgrades, and an LED streetlight conversion at 
Peabody School and town streetlights X

Jul-15 $244,000 to fund the installation of four new efficient condensing boilers to upgrade the heating system at Sanborn Middle School X

Jul-16 $187,500 to fund the following energy conservation measures: LED lighting upgrade at four schools and four facilities; and individually 
tuned LEDs implemented by Concord Municipal Light and Power X

Jul-18 $116,557 to fund LED lighting, electric vehicle acquisition, hybrid vehicle conversion, and building management system, in municipal 
facilities: 55 Church St,  Public Works, HWCC, Water & Sewer, Town House, and Hunt Recreation Ctr X

Aug-19 $138,885 to fund energy conservation measures,  hybrid upfit, EV charging stations, HVAC upgrade, building control upgrade, pool cover, 
lighting, and streetlights in municipal facilities including Beede Swim & Fitness Center and Fire/Police HQ X

Conway Jul-12 $139,650 to fund energy conservation measures, consultant services, weatherization study, lighting, and weatherization, in municipal 
facilities including Town Hall X 1,762

Cummington Dec-17 $127,245 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump, lighting, and energy conservation measures to be determined, in municipal 
facilities including but not limited to: Community House, Safety Complex, and Highway Garage 819

Dec-14 $142,725 to fund energy measures, energy audits, consulting, vehicles, streetlight audit, lighting, building controls, weatherization, and 
DHW heater, in municipal facilities Town Hall, library, Senior Center, and Cemetery garage X

Jul-18 $238,726 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including streetlights X
Aug-20 $4,753 to fund energy measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities Senior Center and Cemetery Office X
Sep-23 $10,449 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and insulation, in municipal facilities including Highway Garage X

Feb-17 $223,750 to fund a conversion from oil to natural gas fuel with the installation of new condensing boilers and indirect water heaters in 
Dartmouth High School and decorative post-top streetlights around parking lot of Council of Aging X

Jul-18 $232,504
to fund energy conservation measures, pipe insulation, steam trap insulation, LED lighting, weatherization, and boiler 
replacement, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Maintenance Garage, Potter, DeMello, Middle, High, Cushman, and 
Quinn Schools, Southworth Library, DCTY Headquarters, and Administration Building

X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, heating system fuel conversion, LED lighting, and weatherization, in municipal facilities 
including Middle School, Smith Neck Recreation Center, Community TV, Oxford Creamery, and Council on Aging X

Jul-21 $172,720
to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system (EMS) upgrades, exterior LED lighting, variable frequency 
drives (return and supply), and EV charging stations (2), in municipal facilities including town EV infrastructure, Southworth 
Library, Apponagansett Park, and High School

X

Jan-23 $105,381 to fund energy conservation measures, variable frequency drives, heat pump systems, and mechanical insulation, in municipal 
facilities including Potter, DeMello, Quinn, and Cushman Elementary Schools X

Aug-24 $160,763 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump systems and EMS upgrade to pneumatic controls, in municipal facilities 
including Middle School and Quinn Elementary School X

Dec-10 $179,800 to fund replacement of streetlights with LED technology. X
Jul-14 $248,634 to fund conversion of streetlights to LED technology X

Jul-21 $30,567 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, building operator certification training, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Dept. of Public Works, and Main Library X

Jan-23 $200,000
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, variable refrigerant flow (VRF) system, battery electric vehicles (3), EV 
charging stations (2), and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Middle School, Public Works, and town 
vehicle fleet and infrastructure

Jul-11 $142,950
to fund energy measures, consultant services, residential project, pole mounted solar PV, streetlight controls, refrigeration 
controls, and VFDs, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Old Deerfield Wastewater Treatment Plant, and Elementary 
School

X

Jul-18 $166,082 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, condensing boilers, fresh air system improvements, faucet aerators, 
refrigerator repair, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Elementary School X

Aug-20 $103,527 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights, EV charging station, and hybrid vehicle purchase, in municipal facilities 
including town owned streetlights, town vehicle fleet and infrastructure X

Aug-24 $190,187 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, insulation, and DES building controls (HVAC), in municipal facilities 
including Elementary School

24,968

Dalton 6,200

Concord

Deerfield 5,176

Dedham

Dartmouth 33,419

18,086
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Dennis Feb-20 $160,170 to fund energy measures, lighting, HVAC upgrade, EMS installation, and heat pump systems, in municipal facilities including 
Town Hall, Dennisport Library, Police Station, Pines Golf Course, DPW, Manse Museum, and maintenance buildings. X 14,903

Dec-18 $143,636 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, controls, and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Senior Center, 
Public Library, Main and North Fire Stations, Town Hall, Old Town Hall, Middle and Elementary Schools, and Highway Garage X

Jul-22 $68,513 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump, mechanical insulation, EV charging station, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Library, Middle and Elementary Schools, and town vehicle infrastructure X

Dec-17 $145,940 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including municipally owned streetlights, measures funded are LED 
streetlight conversion and administrative support X

Aug-19 $201,659 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC improvements and air source heat pump, weatherization, LED lighting, and 
administrative support, in municipal facilities including Police Station, Municipal Center and Primary School X

Jan-22 $104,666 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Fire Dept, Senior Center, and High School X

Sep-23 $28,099 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including High School X
Mar-25 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facility, Middle School

Feb-17 $137,145 to fund the following energy conservation measures in Dover Town Hall, Protective Services, Chickering School, the Public 
Library, and Highway Department: conversion of interior and exterior lighting to LEDs X

Aug-19 $109,142 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, HVAC upgrades, and LED streetlight conversion , in municipal facilities 
including Protective Services, Town Hall, Library, and municipally-owned streetlights X

Jul-22 $500,000 to fund energy conservation measures, decarbonization project, in municipal facilities including Community Center X

Dec-18 $204,971 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting with controls, in municipal facilities Richardson Middle and Englesby Elementary 
Schools, Council on Aging, Fire Station 2, Central Fire HQ, Parker Library, DPW Garage, and Police Dept X

Jan-23 $197,610
to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump water heaters (2), weatherization, LED lighting with controls, and 
weatherization, in municipal facilities including Parker Library, Council on Aging, Englesby Elementary School, DPW Annex, Fire 
#1, and Fire #2

X

Aug-24 $71,183 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Fire Station 2 and 
Police Station

Dec-14 $169,800 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, EMS, VSD and motors, HVAC upgrades, IdleRight, administrative costs, and 
measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including Municipal Complex, Police and Highway X

Aug-20 $191,170 to fund energy conservation measures, VFD, EMS, LED lighting, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Elementary, Mason Road, and Middle Schools, and Municipal Complex X

Jan-22 $199,215 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system controls, LED lighting, pipe insulation, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Municipal Complex, Crawford Memorial Library, and Middle School X

Jan-24 $80,392 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Highway Dept., Fire Dept., and Crawford Memorial Library X

Feb-20 $130,610 to fund energy conservation measures, streetlight conversion, lighting, weatherization, vehicle lease and purchase, and HVAC, 
in municipal facilities including Library, vehicle fleet, Police Station, town-owned streetlights X

Jan-24 $5,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle, in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet X

Dec-17 $139,705 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system with DDC controls and software, in municipal facilities 
Chandler and Alden Schools X

Aug-19 $250,000
to fund energy conservation measures, transformers, variable frequency drives/motors, in municipal facilities including Alden 
Elementary/ Performance Arts Center, Chandler Elementary, Old Town Hall (Annex) , Evergreen Chemical Treatment Plant, 
WWTP, Damon Pump Station, Free Library, Percy Walker Pool, Steele Athletic Building

X

Aug-20 $161,105 to fund energy conservation measures, EV charging station, boiler replacement, and weatherization, in municipal facilities 
including Free Library, Alden and Chandler Schools, and town vehicle infrastructure X

Jul-22 $48,678 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities Alden Elementary and Performing Arts Center X
Mar-25 $170,151 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facility, Town Hall X

Douglas 9,241

Duxbury 16,185

Dunstable 3,408

Dracut 32,291

Dover 5,864

Dighton 8,182

Dudley 11,849
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Jun-22 $160,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including but not limited 
to: Community Center, Fire Station, Public Library, and Town Hall X

Jan-24 $191,099 to fund energy measures, transformer, LED lighting, motors and VFDs, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Mitchell Middle School, Junior/Senior High School, Town Hall, and Public Library X

Mar-25 $101,157 to fund energy conservation measures, weather-stripping doors, weatherization, HW loop and RTU controls and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Council on Aging, Fire Dept., DPW Highway Barns, Water Dept., and Library X

East 
Longmeadow Jul-23 $160,170 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization (to be completed first) and installation of an air source heat pump system, 

in municipal facilities including but not limited to the following: Dept. of Public Works Service Building X 16,378

Eastham Jun-22 $139,000 grant to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, lighting, air to water heat pump, and ERV, in municipal facilities: 
Council on Aging, Dept. of Public Works, Police, Fire Town Hall and Annex, Library, and Harbormaster X 5,803

May-10 $174,985 to fund replacement of streetlights with LED technology X

Jul-14 $147,653 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, mechanical insulation, HVAC controls, efficient motors, steam trap 
repair, in municipal facilities including White Brooke Middle, Pepin, Maple and Center Elementary Schools X

Aug-19 $68,700 to fund energy conservation measures, EV charging station, HVAC improvements and furnace replacement, in municipal 
facilities including Wastewater Treatment Facility, Lovefield Street Pump Station, and vehicle infrastructure X

Jan-22 $15,000 to fund energy conservation measures, EV vehicles, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet X

Dec-10 $168,300 to fund energy conservation measures, RTUs, HVAC upgrades, and lighting,  in municipal facilities including Fire/Police Station, 
Town Hall, Water Division Garage, and Middle and High Schools X

Jul-13 $250,000 to fund insulated garage door retrofit at the DPW/Fire facility and an LED streetlight project X

Jul-15 $200,000 to fund the following energy conservation measures: an upgrade of the energy management systems at Easton Middle and 
Oliver Ames High Schools X

Jul-17 $127,456 to fund energy conservation measures, refrigeration upgrades, and DHW and HVAC upgrades, in municipal facilities including 
Fire Station # 1 & #2 X

Aug-19 $168,189 to fund energy conservation measures, variable refrigerant flow system, weatherization, and LED lighting, in municipal facilities 
including Frothingham Hall X

Jul-21 $76,189 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Police/Fire #1 and Fire #3 X

Jul-22 $54,875 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump and EV charging station (2), in municipal facilities including Town 
Hall and town vehicle infrastructure

Jun-22 $132,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and WWTP pumps, in municipal facilities Elementary School and WWTP X

Mar-25 $217,674 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump systems (3) and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including 
Harbormaster, Chappaquiddick Fire Station, and Shellfish Building X

Dec-15 $138,570
to fund energy conservation measures, roof PV solar, weatherization, lighting, window inserts, and fuel conversion HVAC 
upgrade, in municipal facilities including Police, Highway Garage, Fire #1 & #2, Library, Water, Town Hall and Transfer Station X

Jul-18 $7,635 to fund energy conservation measures, refrigerator replacement and hot water heater replacement, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall and Free Library X

Jan-24 $199,913 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, in municipal facilities including Town Hall X

Erving Feb-17 $142,905 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, hybrid vehicle purchase, and EV charging station installations, in municipal 
facilities including Senior Center and Police X 1,663

Dec-15 $130,270 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, fuel conversion, heat pumps, storm windows (part of large renovation), in 
municipal facilities including Town Hall and Library Complex X

Jul-17 $176,145 to fund energy measures, lighting, BAS baseline, and steam traps, in Essex Elementary School X
Jul-18 $155,039 to fund energy conservation measures, BAS expansion and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Elementary School X
Aug-19 $28,929 to fund energy conservation measures, streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including town-owned streetlights X
Jul-21 $132,897 to fund energy conservation measures, building automation system, final phase, in municipal facilities including Elementary X

May-23

5,268

Essex

WITHDREW FROM THE GREEN COMMUNITY PROGRAM

25,364Easton

East Bridgewater 14,408

Edgartown

Easthampton 16,031

Egremont 1,371
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Dec-14 $307,175 to fund administrative costs and conversion of the city's streetlights to LED technology X

Jan-24 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, RTU heat pumps, weatherization, and infrared heaters, in municipal facilities including 
DPW Office Area and Garage X

Dec-18 $174,535 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system upgrade and lighting in municipal facilities including Council 
on Aging/Recreation Center, and Fairhaven High School X

Jul-21 $181,105 to fund energy conservation measures, transformers, building controls and VFDs, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including High School X

Jan-24 $110,432 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, pipe insulation, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Hastings Middle School, Fairhaven High School, Police and Fire Buildings X

Falmouth Apr-21 $184,613
to fund LED lighting and energy conservation measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including but not limited to the 
following: East Falmouth and North Falmouth Libraries, North Falmouth Fire and Fire Headquarters, School Administration 
Building, East Falmouth Elementary, North Falmouth Elementary, Teaticket Elementary, and Lawrence Jr. High Schools

X 33,069

Feb-17 $306,265
to fund lighting, control ventilation, DHW boiler, HVAC controls, weatherization, variable frequency drives and motors, infrared 
heaters, and streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including streetlights, Longsgo Middle School, DPW, and Water Plants X

Aug-19 $248,564 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, in municipal facilities including Fitchburg High School, South Street Elementary 
and Longsgo Middle Schools X

Jul-21 $149,553
to fund electronically commutated (EC) motor, walk-in refrigerator controls, and steam trap survey & repairs, in municipal 
facilities including Fire Headquarters, Goodrich K Center, Longsio Middle, Memorial Intermediate, Reingold Elementary, South 
St. Elementary East & West, and High Schools

X

Mar-25 $243,130 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facility, Longsjo Middle School
Dec-13 $301,900 to fund a lighting design study for the Main Library and lighting conversion to LED fixtures throughout the Library X
Jul-16 $250,000 to fund RTU and chiller replacements, in municipal facilities including Callahan Senior Center and Police X
Jul-18 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement and HVAC improvements, in municipal facilities including Fire HQ X

Aug-19 $211,305
to fund HVAC improvements, EMS, lighting, mechanical insulation, and VFDs, in municipal facilities including Fire Station 1 & 7, 
Cushing Maintenance, Parks & Recreation facilities, Cushing Academy & Middle Facility, Stapleton Elementary, Juniper Hill 
Elementary, and Walsh Middle Schools

X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, refrigeration upgrade, heat recovery unit upgrade, kitchen hood controls rooftop unit 
upgrade and steam trap upgrade, in  municipal facilities including Barbieri, Cameron Middle, Walsh Middle, and High School X

Jul-21 $90,318 to fund energy conservation measures, steam pipe insulation, controls optimization, and variable frequency drives, in municipal 
facilities including Memorial Hall, Police Headquarters, and Cameron Middle School X

Jan-23 $59,600 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pumps and heat pump water heater, in  Memorial Building X
Dec-17 $183,020 to fund LED streetlight conversion in town-owned streetlights X

Aug-20 $30,000 to fund energy conservation measures, EV vehicle purchase and EV charging station, in municipal facilities including town 
vehicle fleet and infrastructure X

Jan-22 $150,902 to fund energy conservation measures, EV vehicles, LED lighting, and transformers, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet, 
Horace Mann, Remmington, and Keller Sullivan Schools X

Dec-10 $206,100
to fund energy conservation measures, solar PV assessments for sites, heating system evaluation, several HVAC upgrades, air 
sealing, and window replacements, in municipal facilities including High School, Senior Center, and City Hall X

Jul-15 $72,850 to fund storm window replacement in City Hall Annex X

Jul-18 $95,257 to fund energy conservation measures, pump rebuild and VFDs, electric vehicle acquisition, and electric vehicle charging station, 
in municipal facilities including Water Treatment Facility and city vehicle fleet X

Aug-20 $4,559 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Snake Pond Water Treatment and Town 
Wastewater Treatment Plants X

Feb-20 $140,270 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Public Safety/Maintenance Garage, Penn 
Brook Elementary School, and Town Hall X

Jan-22 $199,999 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and retro-commissioning, in municipal facilities including Middle Senior 
High School, Perley Pre-School, Council on Aging, and Administration Buildings, Public Library, and Renn Brook School X

Jan-23 $71,944 to fund energy measures, weatherization and administrative assistance, in Municipal Light Department and Public Works X
Aug-24 $165,864 to fund energy measures, LED lighting and retro-commissioning, in Middle/High School X

Fitchburg 41,579

33,125Franklin

15,878

Framingham 71,875

50,318

Fairhaven

Everett

Gardner 20,974

Georgetown 8,444
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Jul-12 $139,900
to fund residential Energy Saving Campaign, idle reduction units, bike racks, energy audits, geothermal feasibility study, 
weatherization, hot water heater, air source heat pump, window inserts, LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall, Riverside Municipal Building, Slade Library, and town-owned streetlights

X

Jul-18 $68,465 to fund energy conservation measures, insulation, lighting, air source heat pump, window inserts, and administrative costs, in 
municipal facilities including Slate Memorial Library, Town Hall, and Riverside Municipal Building X

Aug-20 $53,400 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump and EV charging station, in municipal facilities including Town Hall 
and town vehicle infrastructure X

Jan-23 $40,195 to fund energy conservation, weatherization and administrative assistance, in Public Safety Complex X

Dec-10 $198,200 to fund energy conservation measures, administrative support, technical services, idle right, IR camera, AHU controls, boiler 
controls, VFDs, automation controls, and lighting in municipal facilities including O’Maley Middle and High Schools and Library X

Jul-14 $250,000 to fund a energy system upgrade and conversion from oil to gas at O'Maley Middle School X
Jul-15 $240,000 to fund a complete city wide LED streetlight conversion X

Jul-17 $207,443 to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning and energy management system in municipal facilities including 
Beeman Elementary, O'Maley Middle and High Schools X

Aug-19 $112,852 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and energy management system improvements, in municipal facilities 
including Gloucester High School X

Jan-22 $92,807 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system upgrades and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including 
Talbot Ice Rink, O'Maley Middle School, Veteran's Center, and Central, Magnolia, West Gloucester, and Bayview Fire Stations X

Jan-24 $144,311
to fund energy conservation measures, refrigeration and kitchen hood controls, heat pump system, weatherization, mechanical 
insulation, weather-stripping, in municipal facilities including Beeman Elementary, Plum Cove, Middle, and High Schools, 
Bayview Fire Station, and Visitor Center

Goshen Dec-14 $141,400 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, weatherization, solar PV, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall, Fire Hall, Town Offices, and the Highway Garage X 944

Gosnold Apr-24 $130,930 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, heat pump system, and energy conservation measures to 
be determined, in municipal facilities including but not limited to the following: Town Hall 67

Dec-17 $157,485 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, lighting, and EMS upgrade, in municipal facilities including Municipal 
Center, Grafton High School, the new Police Station, and Fire facilities X

Aug-19 $165,923 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights, in municipal facilities including streetlights X

Jul-21 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, energy management system and controls, hybrid cruiser purchase, in 
municipal facilities including Middle School and town vehicle fleet X

Mar-25 $40,441 to fund energy conservation measures, weather-stripping, in municipal facilities including Municipal Center, New Police Station, 
High School and Middle School X

Jul-11 $144,125 to fund administrative costs, a roof mounted 10.3 kW solar PV system for the new library, energy audits for five buildings, 
purchase of a plug-in hybrid vehicle, electric vehicle charging stations (2) and signage X

Jul-18 $248,702
to fund plug load controls, retrocommissioning, weatherization, lighting, heat pump, EC pumps, pipe insulation, DCV, t-stats, and 
administrative costs, in municipal facilities Highway, Old Library, Safety Complex, Senior Center, and Junior-High School X

Aug-20 $155,218 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump, LED lighting, hot water boiler controls, VFD, pumps, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including DPW Highway and Jr./Sr. High School X

Granville Feb-17 $135,571 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, lighting, and administrative support, in municipal facilities including 
Fire, Highway, Town Hall, and Library X 1,525

Jul-12 $142,700 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, retro-commissioning, weatherization, mechanical insulation, and administrative 
costs, in municipal facilities including Mason and Ramsdell libraries, Police Station, Fire Station, Senior Center, and Town Hall X

Aug-20 $158,978 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Housatonic Community Center, Town Hall, and Police X

Aug-24 $40,328 to fund energy conservation measures, Building Management System upgrade, BMS training and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Mason Library

Granby

Grafton 19,975

Gloucester 29,959

6,060

Great Barrington 7,194

Gill 1,552
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May-10 $202,066 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and sensors, energy staff position, feasibility study on electrical aggregation, and 
community energy efficiency program, in municipal facilities including Greenfield Middle School X

Jul-12 $40,000 to fund eight residents to receive up to $5000 toward energy efficiency measures in conjunction with the municipality’s 
Community Development Block Grant Rehab Program for low to moderate income residents. X

Jul-14 $199,754 to fund LED streetlight conversion and building envelope improvements in Green River School X

Jul-17 $224,610 to fund energy conservation measures, heating and air conditioning system upgrades and rooftop unit replacements, in 
municipal facilities including Town Hall, Middle  and Four Corners Schools X

Aug-19 $125,593 to fund energy conservation measures, replace rooftop units, in municipal facilities including Police Dept. X
Jul-22 $37,500 to fund energy conservation measures, EV charging station and battery electric vehicles (2), in municipal facilities X

Feb-20 $138,830
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, appliances, retro-commissioning, EC motors, and 
administrative costs in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Center Fire and Police Stations, Country Club, and Public Library X

Jan-22 $99,393 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting with controls and Building Operator Certification training, in municipal 
facilities including Central Fire Station and Public Library X

Jan-24 $31,688 to fund energy conservation measures, air sealing, weather-stripping, pipe insulation, and heat pump HW heater, in municipal 
facilities including Middle Schools North and South X

Hadley Jul-23 $139,250 to fund energy conservation measures, exterior LED lighting, weather stripping, door replacement, weatherization, administrative 
costs, in municipal facilities including WWTP, Hopkins Academy, and Elementary School 5,277

Dec-14 $154,200 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and EMS contols in municipal facility Halifax Elementary School X

Aug-19 $135,717 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, appliances, and grant support, in municipal facilities 
including Highway/DPW Garage, Police Dept., Water Dept, Public Library, Fire Dept, Town Hall, and Council on Aging X

Jul-21 $188,596 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, destratification fans, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Town Hall, Elementary School, Recycling Center, Library, DPW Garage, and Water Dept X

Jan-23 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, air source heat pumps, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Fire Station, Town Hall, Water Dept. and Administration Building X

Aug-24 $218,729 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump systems, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall, Police Station, Highway Building, Council on Aging, Water Dept., and Recycling Center X

May-10 $144,819 to fund energy conservation measures at the Town Hall, Council on Aging, Recreation Department and Public Safety Building. X
Jul-14 $225,695 to fund a town wide conversion of streetlights to LED technology and exterior lighting retrofits at Town Hall and Public Safety X
Jul-16 $224,800 to fund HVAC tie-in to BAS, in municipal facilities Hamilton-Wenham Regional High School and Miles River Middle School X
Aug-19 $14,805 to fund LED lighting, in municipal facilities Hamilton Wenham Recreation Center X
Aug-20 $110,312 to fund LED lighting and grant support, in municipal facilities including Public Safety and HWRHS X

Jul-21 $150,208 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, baseline EMS and VFDs, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Elementary School and Hamilton Wenham Regional High School X

Jul-22 $164,209 to fund energy conservation measures, AHU optimization and retro-commissioning, weatherization, LED lighting, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Public Safety Building and Buker Elementary School X

Aug-24 $500,000 to fund energy measures, ground source heat pump and Building Management System, in municipal facility, Town Hall

May-10 $148,598 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid public safety vehicle, steam trap replacement, boiler, exterior doors, in municipal 
facilities including Salmond School, Town Hall, and Fire Station #4 X

Jul-13 $194,058 to fund energy conservation measures, refrigeration controls, weatherization, exterior lighting, and retrocommissioning, in 
municipal facilities including four schools, Fire and Police HHQ, Salmond Administration, and Free Library X

Jul-14 $183,041 to fund energy conservation measures in Cedar, Sylvester, and Middle Schools and  Salmond Administration X

Jul-15 $158,936 to fund energy conservation measures, BOC training, boiler, boiler controls, and lighting,  in municipal facilities including Fire, 
Water Treatment Plant, Senior Center, Public Works, Highway and Cedar, Center, Middle and High Schools X

Jul-16 $135,748 to fund energy conservation measures, DCV and lighting, in municipal facilities including Middle School and Public Library X

Jul-17 $224,125 to fund energy measures, interior storms windows, lighting, retro-commissioning, and energy analytics, in municipal facilities 
including Salmond, Middle School,  and High Schools, Police and Fire Stations X

Jul-18 $249,694 to fund energy conservation measures, steam system upgrade, lighting, streetlights, primary hot water piping loop, and boiler 
controls, in municipal facilities including Salmond School, Middle School, Cedar School, and Facilities Building Garage X

Aug-20 $72,514 to fund energy conservation measures, DCV with fan upgrade, and  lighting, in municipal facility, Middle School X
Jan-22 $94,001 to fund energy measures, weatherization, equipment controls, and administrative costs, in Center Elementary and High Schools X

Halifax 7,718

Greenfield

Hanover 14,753

Hamilton 7,586

17,628

Groton 11,277
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Dec-18 $151,183 to fund energy  measures, streetlight audit, boiler replacement, direct hot water heater, lighting, weatherization, and 
administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Indian Head School, Town Hall, Transfer Station, Camp Kiwanee, and 

 

X

Jul-21 $124,218 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, boiler controls, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Highway, Camp Kiwanee, Library, Middle School, and Water Dept. X

Jan-23 $20,245 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Town Hall X
Jan-24 $162,649 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump RTUs and administrative assistance, in Town Hall X

Dec-15 $150,510 to fund IdleRight technology (3), interior and exterior lighting upgrades in the Fire Dept and WWTP; and weatherization 
measures for Town House, Municipal Building, and Highway Dept X

Jul-17 $107,627
to fund energy conservation measures, pipe insulation, temperature controls, weatherization, electric vehicle, EV charging 
stations, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Municipal Building, Library, Recycling Center, Building Dept, 
and new Police Station

X

Jul-18 $88,021
to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement, pump upgrade, baseline BAS, and administrative costs, in municipal 
facilities including Hardwick Elementary School X

Aug-19 $62,683 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and administrative support, in municipal facilities including Elementary School X

Jan-24 $195,001 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, air source heat pump, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Municipal Building, Highway Dept., and Fire Station X

Mar-25 $135,388 to fund energy conservation measures, VRF heat pump system and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including 
Community Center

Dec-10 $141,200
to fund  the following energy conservation measures: demand control ventilation upgrades and building automation system 
upgrades at the Elementary School, energy efficient boiler replacements at the Fire and Police Stations, a deep energy retrofit 
analysis for Town Hall and VFDs, motor, and CO2 sensor upgrades at the public library

X

Jul-15 $176,231
to fund energy conservation measures, administrative costs, building operator certification training, retrocommissioning, interior 
and exterior LED lighting, lighting controls, and furnace replacement, in municipal facilities including Public Library, 
Bromfield/Hildreth School Complex, Senior Center, DPW and Police 

X

Jul-17 $206,153
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Bromfield School, Harvard Schools Complex and Library. 
The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are: lighting upgrades, weatherization, building automation system 
programming, and energy monitoring software

X

Aug-19 $140,814 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, in municipal facilities including Bromfield High School and Library X
Jul-21 $189,353 to fund energy measures, weatherization and transformers, in Library and Bromfield School X
Jan-23 $27,173 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and hybrid cruiser, in municipal facilities including Library X
Dec-18 $152,910 to fund energy conservation, boiler, pump VFD, and energy management system, in municipal facility Brooks Free Library X
Jan-22 $160,952 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC upgrade and chiller, in municipal facility, Community Center X

Mar-25 $135,388 to fund energy conservation measures, VRF heat pump system and administrative assistance, in Community Center X

Dec-10 $130,725
to fund  the following energy conservation measures: insulation and heating system upgrades at the Water Filtration Plant office, 
replacement of windows at Town Hall, installation of window quilts at Smith Academy, and purchase of an electric light duty truck 
for multiple department use

X

Jul-14 $160,913 to fund energy measures in the Elementary School, Smith Academy, Highway Garage, and Wastewater Treatment Plant X

Jul-17 $53,971 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting upgrades, weatherization, and public education materials, in municipal 
facilities including Hatfield Elementary School, Smith Academy High School, Public Library, WWTP Office, and Fire Dept X

Dec-18 $303,223
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, kitchen equipment controls, transformer, electric vehicle, electric bike 
wheels, and HVAC upgrade, in municipal facilities including Whittier, Tilton, Walnut Square, Greenleaf, and Haverhill High 
schools, City Hall, Police HQ, Inspectional Services, and Burnham Regional Center

X

Jul-22 $191,809
to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, battery electric vehicle (3), and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including 16th Ave, Water Street, and High Street Fire Stations, Charles C White Pool, Citizens Center, Greenleaf, 
Nettle Middle, and High Schools, and city vehicle fleet 

X

Aug-24 $139,150
to fund energy conservation measures, mechanical insulation, EMS upgrade, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Charles C. White Pool Building, and Bartlett, Bradford, Burnham, Crowell, Greenleaf, Moody, Pentucket, 
Walnut Square, Nettle Middle and Haverhill High Schools

67,415

Harvard

Harwich 13,595

3,319

Haverhill

Hatfield

Hardwick 2,664

6,928

Hanson 10,586
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Hawley Feb-17 $136,920 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, solar PV, wood pellet boiler, weatherization, and heat pump, in municipal 
facilities including Town Office, Highway Garage, and Fire buildings X 353

Heath Dec-18 $129,582 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, furnaces, storm windows, administrative costs and energy conservation 
measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including Community Hall, Highway Garage, Sawyer Hall, and Fire Dept. 720

Dec-18 $142,232 to fund energy conservation measures, variable frequency drives, demand control ventilation improvements, and lighting, in 
municipal facilities including Broad Cove Sewer Pumping Station, So. Elementary School, and High School X

Jan-22 $185,475 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including High School 
and Town Hall X

Hinsdale Dec-17 $130,410 to fund energy conservation measures, efficient heating and cooling system and energy conservation measures to be 
determined, in municipal facilities including Town Hall 1,896

Jul-11 $143,250
to fund administrative costs and an energy audit to identify potential energy conservation measures in the Elementary and the 
following energy conservation measures: installation of an energy management system in the main building; and replacement of 
three classroom unit ventilators in the Elementary School

X

Jul-17 $138,495 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting,  in multiple municipal facilities including Town Hall, Highway, Fire, Library, 
Senior Center, and Elementary School X

Dec-15 $147,445 to fund energy conservation measures, thermostats, weatherization, HVAC upgrade, and lighting with controls, in municipal 
facilities including Fire Station, Town Hall, and Police Station X

Jul-17 $208,416
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet, Town Hall, Senior Center, and Public 
Library. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are: thermostat, energy management systems, weatherization, 
lighting upgrades, and electric vehicle purchase

X

Aug-19 $208,010 to fund energy conservation measures, kitchen hood controls, exterior lighting, weatherization, interior lighting, and lighting 
controls, in municipal facilities including Middle School, High School, Elementary School, Town Hall, and Community Center X

Aug-20 $104,501 to fund energy conservation measures, parking lot and interior LED lighting and lighting controls, in municipal facilities including 
Miller-Placentino Elementary and Pinecrest Golf Clubhouse X

Jul-22 $199,718 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights and Building Operator Certification training (2), in municipal facilities 
including town-owned streetlights X

May-10 $321,221 for conversion of exterior parking lot lighting to LEDs at all twelve schools, for high-efficiency LED traffic and street lights, and to 
purchase BigBelly Solar Compactors for public parks and high traffic areas X

Jul-12 $166,716
to fund Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning system upgrades in the Exhibit Hall in the Children's Museum including 
replacing the boilers with high efficiency gas boilers, replacing the rooftop air conditioning units, installing direct digital controls 
and demand control ventilation.

X

Jul-14 $230,000 to fund energy conservation measures in City Hall and City Hall Annex X
Jul-16 $86,921 to fund administrative costs and interior and exterior LED lighting conversions at schools and six facilities X
Jul-21 $187,426 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Sullivan School X

Jan-24 $118,538 to fund energy conservation measures, air sealing, weatherization, and LED lighting, in municipal facility Dean Technical High  
School X

Hopedale Apr-21 $137,759
to fund pumps/variable frequency drives, LED lighting, weather stripping, administrative assistance, and energy conservation 
measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including but not limited to the following: Junior/Senior High School, Memorial 
School, Library, and Police

6,028

May-10 $137,502 to fund energy efficiency measures in schools, DPW Garage, Police Dept, Fire Dept and Senior Center X
Jul-12 $156,792 to fund the upgrade of the Energy Management Systems in Town Hall and the Elmwood School to modern, digital systems. X
Jul-14 $111,702 to fund exterior lighting upgrades to LED technology in four schools and Town Hall X

Jul-16 $162,614 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, HVAC retro-commissioning and EMS upgrade, hybrid vehicle and EV charging 
station, at municipal facilities including Senior Center and Police Station X

Jul-17 $224,812 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Hopkins Elementary School. The energy conservation 
measures funded by this grant are: variable frequency drives, LED lighting upgrade, and energy management system upgrade X

Aug-20 $184,117 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, EMS software, hybrid vehicle purchase, and EV charging 
station, in municipal facilities including X

Jan-22 $91,189 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, cooler controls, controls upgrade, weatherization and hybrid police 
cruiser, in municipal facilities including High, Middle, Elmwood, Hopkins, and Marathon Elementary Schools and vehicle fleet X

2,565

19,540Hopkinton

Hingham

15,015

Holyoke 37,628

24,189

Holland

Holliston
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Feb-20 $135,919 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, outdoor air reset, and administrative costs, in municipal 
facilities including Slade Building, Clark Library, DPW, Fire, and Center School X

Jan-24 $171,222 to fund energy conservation measures, motors / VFDs, air source heat pump, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Center School and Library X

Feb-20 $170,590
to fund energy conservation measures,  variable frequency pumps, weatherization, unit heater, HWR heat timer, and LED 
lighting, in municipal facilities including Library, Fire Station 1, Main Fire Station, Town Hall and Farley, Forest Ave. and 
Mulready Schools

X

Jan-24 44,170 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Town Hall X

Huntington Jul-12 $140,650
to fund energy conservation measures, administrative cost, audits, lighting, weatherization, aerator sensors, and a heat pump, in 
municipal facilities including Town Hall, Library, DPW garage, Stanton Hall, Main & Norwich Hill Fire Depts, Water Dept and 
Wastewater Treatment Plant

X 2,071

Feb-20 $149,200 to fund energy conservation measures, variable speed pumps, weatherization, lighting, pipe insulation, and electric vehicle 
purchase, in municipal facilities including town municipal fleet, wastewater facility, School Administration Building, Middle/High 

       

X

Jan-22 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hot water temperature reset, LED lighting, weatherization, and pipe insulation, in 
municipal facilities including Middle/High School, ELD Power Plant, Doyon School, Utilities Administration, Public Library, and 

 

X

Jan-24 $167,500 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, electric vehicle, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Linebrook Fire Station, Animal Shelter, Middle-High School, and town vehicle fleet

May-10 $163,528 for energy efficiency measures at the Kingston Elementary School, Kingston Public Library and Smith's Lane Fire Station. X

Jul-12 $199,426 to fund the following energy efficiency measures:  installation of two a high efficiency condensing boilers in the elementary 
school and exterior LED pole-top and wall packs lighting at the public library. X

Jul-14 $112,731 to fund energy conservation measures in two schools and three municipal facilities X

Jul-15 $223,351 to fund the following energy conservation measures: at the Elementary School, replacement of a rooftop HVAC units and an 
interior lighting retrofit; and at the Middle School, an interior lighting retrofit X

Jul-17 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system and variable frequency drives, in municipal facilities 
including Kingston Intermediate School X

Aug-19 $158,546 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and controls, weatherization, mechanical insulation, and administrative support, 
in municipal facilities including Town House, Reed Recreation Center, and Fire Dept. X

Jul-22 $72,562
to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, weatherization, weather-stripping, hybrid police interceptor (2), EV 
charging station, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Highway and Water Departments and town 
vehicle fleet / infrastructure  

X

Jan-24 $51,804 to fund energy conservation measures, air sealing, insulation, weather-stripping, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Fire HQ, Library, Intermediate School, and Faunce School X

Jul-12 $158,275
to fund idle reduction devices, consulting services, administrative support, 
new EMS, AHU controls, interior lighting, doors, in municipal facilites including Assawompset Elementary School, Fire Station, 
Police Station, Town Office building, and Book Café

X

Jul-15 $140,823 to fund energy conservation measures, administrative costs, hot water heating system improvements, weatherization, plug load 
controls, thermostats, interior lighting, lighting controls, pipe insulation, in Town Hall, Fire Department, Council on Aging X

Jul-17 $247,500 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and controls, energy management system, insulation, refrigeration controls, and  
weatherization, in Assawompset Elementary School X

Aug-19 $223,390 to fund energy conservation measures, variable frequency drives, weatherization, lighting, and administrative costs, in municipal 
facilities including Apponequet High School X

Sep-23 $110,855 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, weatherization and insulation, Wi-Fi thermostat upgrade, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Animal Shelter and Loon Pond Lodge

13,903

Hubbardston 4,346

Hudson

Ipswich

11,968

19,904

Lakeville

Kingston 13,948
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May-10 $141,114
to fund the purchase of an electric vehicle and energy audits for Town Hall, and the following energy conservation measures: 
lighting upgrades in 8 municipal buildings; energy controller systems for town well pumps, building envelope improvements in 
several buildings; and LED streetlight conversions

X

Jul-16 $250,000 to fund the following energy conservation measures: at the Prescott Building, a fuel conversion (oil steam to electric heat pump) 
of the HVAC system, and installation of an efficient oil boiler for supplemental heating X

Jul-18 $235,002 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and electric vehicle acquisition, in municipal facilities 
including Fire Station, Police Station, DPW, Thayer Memorial Library, and town vehicle fleet X

Aug-20 $194,377 to fund energy measures, weatherization and EMS, in municipal facilities including Senior/Community Center and Police HQ X

Jul-21 $31,633 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system and hybrid vehicle purchase, in municipal facilities including 
Prescott Building and town vehicle fleet X

Dec-14 $135,300
to fund the following energy conservation measures, thermostats, weatherization, demand control ventilation sensors, fuel 
conversion of HVAC system, lighting, and consultant services, in municipal facilities including Lanesborough Elementary School, 
Police, Town Hall and DPW

X

Jul-22 $83,589 to fund energy conservation, weatherization and destratification fans, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and DPW X

Dec-17 $594,140
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, variable frequency drives, energy management systems, EV charging stations 
and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including City Hall and Lawrence High, Parthum, South Lawrence Elementary, 
Frost, Bruce, and Guilemette Schools

X

Jan-22 $199,996 to fund energy conservation measures, pneumatic to DDC conversion, LED lighting, variable frequency drives, steam controls, 
and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including South Lawrence East School and City Hall X

Mar-25 $173,166 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facility, High School

Dec-17 $158,800 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, lighting retrofits, weatherization, and administrative support, 
in municipal facilities including Department of Public Works and municipally owned streetlights X

Aug-20 $155,900 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights, LED interior and exterior lighting, weatherization, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including town owned streetlights, Senior Center, and High School X

Jul-22 $184,551 to fund energy conservation measures, Variable Refrigerant Flow heat pump system, hybrid police interceptor, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Senior Center and town vehicle fleet X

May-10 $134,766
to fund administrative support, technical support for a solar PPA, and a solar PV mini-grants program for solar and hot water 
systems on commercial and residential properties and the following energy conservation measures: at the Morris School, HVAC 
system upgrade; and at Town Hall, phase 1 of an HVAC pumps and controls project

X

Jul-15 $104,507 to fund energy conservation measures, upgrade of multiple air handing and building controls with integration into EMS at Morris 
Elementary School X

Jul-17 $244,916 to fund energy conservation, UV, boiler, and AHU controls with HVAC system balancing, in Memorial Middle and High Schools X

Jul-18 $248,794 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, LED streetlight conversion, and refrigerator enhancements, in municipal 
facilities including Town Hall, DPW Complex, Morris Elementary and Memorial Middle High Schools, and streetlights X

Jul-12 $245,575
to fund administrative costs, EMS, weatherization, refrigeration upgrades, VFDs, pump motors, de-stratification fan, exterior and 
interior lighting, vending misers, in municipal facilities including Johnny Appleseed, Samoset, and Skyview Schools, City Hall, 
Gallagher Administration Building, Council on Aging, and Veterans Center

X

Jul-16 $250,000 to fund a city wide streetlight LED conversion X
Jul-18 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement, in municipal facilities including City Hall X
Aug-20 $32,000 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump and fuel conversion, in municipal facilities including Central St Fire Station X
Jul-22 $64,930 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, in municipal facilities including Northwest School Library X

Jan-24 $123,692 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization air source heat pump, and air handler, in municipal facilities including City 
Hall, Senior Center, and Treasurer's Office X

Mar-25 $237,669 to fund energy conservation measures, LED ligthing, in municipal facility, Northeast School X

Lawrence 88,172

Leicester 11,066

Leominster 43,627

Lancaster 8,802

Lenox 5,064

Lanesborough 3,007
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Dec-11 $138,750 to fund energy conservation measures, pole Solar PV, interior lighting, pump variable speed drives, heating system controls with 
computer software, in municipal facilities including Public Safety Complex, Town Hall, Library, and Elementary School X

Jul-17 $68,437 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance in municipal facilities Public Library, Public 
Safety and Elementary School X

Aug-20 $17,166 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights and purchase, and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including town 
owned streetlights and Town Hall X

Jan-23 $94,254 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, in municipal facilities including Library X
Aug-24 $114,388 to fund energy conservation measures, duct insulation and sealing, in municipal facilities Elementary School X
May-10 $158,083 to fund an energy efficient street lighting project using induction and compact fluorescent bulbs. X
Jul-13 $47,440 to fund a LED exterior parking lot lighting at Lexington High School X
Jul-14 $54,068 to fund exterior lighting upgrade to LED technology in four schools and two municipal facilities X

Jul-15 $238,997 to fund energy conservation measures at municipal schools: interior lighting retrofits with LEDs at Clarke Middle, Lexington High, 
Fiske Elementary, Harrington Elementary, Bridge Elementary, Bowman Elementary, and Diamond Middle Schools X

Jul-16 $244,960 to fund the following energy conservation measures:  installation of energy modeling analytics software in five schools and two 
facilities; EnergyStar refrigeration controls in two schools; and LED lighting retrofit at the Public Services Building X

Jul-17 $167,888
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Community Center, Public Works, Bridge School, 
Diamond School, Harrington School, Hastings School, and Lexington High School. The energy conservation measures funded 
by this grant are: interior lighting upgrades, exterior school streetlights, and boiler jacket upgrade

X

Jul-18 $196,455 to fund LED lighting , in municipal facilities including Clarke, Bowman, Bridge, and High Schools and Cary Library X

Aug-19 $135,564 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and weatherization , in municipal facilities including Harrington Elementary 
School, Bowman Elementary School, Bridge Elementary School, and Fiske Elementary School X

Aug-20 $81,419 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Bridge, Bowman, Harrington, and Fiske 
Elementary Schools and High School X

Jan-23 $50,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including High and Harrington Elementary Schools X
Mar-25 $51,040 to fund energy measures, electric leaf blowers and lighting, in municipal facilities including Fiske and Harrington Schools X

Leyden Apr-24 $126,540 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including but not 
limited to the following: Town Offices / Police Dept., Town Hall, and Highway Garage / Highway Offices 731

May-10 $140,294 to fund energy efficiency measures in municipal buildings, including K-8 school complex, Library and Town Hall. X

Jul-12 $242,079 to fund energy conservation measures, electric vehicle, administrative support, energy management system, heat pump, 
weatherization, steam to hot water conversion, in municipal facilities including Public Safety, Hartwell and Bemis Schools X

Jul-14 $242,647 to fund administrative costs, LED streetlights and additional measures in five schools and three municipal facilities X

Jul-15 $78,707 to fund energy conservation measures, administrative support, boiler, lighting, data monitoring, and transformers, in municipal 
facilities including Pierce House, Brooks Auditorium, School Comples, and Bemis Hall X

Aug-20 $53,715 to fund energy conservation measures, mini-split heat pump and chill beam automation upgrades, in municipal facilities including 
Public Safety, DPW Offices, and Town Offices X

Aug-24 $5,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle purchase, in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet

Dec-15 $140,870
to fund energy measures, LED streetlights, VFDs, exterior lighting, load management, and pipe insulation, in municipal facilities 
Town Hall, Library, Police, School Administration, Spectacle Pond WTP, Well #1, and Russell St and Shaker Lane Schools X

Jul-17 $249,586 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights, variable frequency drives, and exterior lighting, in municipal facilities 
including Spectacle Pond WTP and High School X

Jul-18 $234,314 to fund energy conservation measures, VFDs, exterior and interior lighting, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities 
including High, Shaker Lane, and Middle Schools X

Aug-19 $232,319 to fund energy conservation measures, demand control ventilation, RTU controllers, lighting, weatherization, capacitors, and 
administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Littleton High, Middle, Russell St, and Shaker Lane Schools X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, unit ventilator controls, and RTU and re-heat controls, in municipal facilities 
including High, Middle, Russell St Schools and Town Offices X

Jan-23 $64,394 to fund energy conservation, zoning with t-stats, hybrid vehicles (3), battery electric vehicle (1), EV charging stations (2), and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Public Works and town vehicle fleet and infrastructure X

Mar-25 $173,895 to fund energy measures, lighting, weather-stripping doors, insulation, electric vehicle lease, in municipal facilities including High 
and Middle Schools, Town Hall, Police and Fire Stations

Lexington 33,882

Littleton 10,251

Lincoln 6,889

Leverett 1,861
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Dec-13 $155,125 to fund a ZNE feasibility study, streetlight study, streetlight audit and design, and streetlight conversion to LED technology X

Jan-22 $60,819 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and hybrid police cruiser, in municipal facilities including High School, Wolf 
Swamp Park, Strople Field, Bliss Park, and vehicle fleet X

May-10 $546,506 to fund energy measures, Chiller, lighting upgrades, vending misers, in municipal facilities JFK Civic Center, and Greenhalge 
Elementary, McAvinnua Elementary, Murkland Elementary, and Pawtucketville Elementary Schools X

Jul-12 $8,434 to fund administrative support  and the following energy efficiency measures in municipal buildings:  variable frequency driver 
pumps in the McAuliffe Elementary School, Butler Middle School, and Lincoln Elementary School. X

Jul-13 $194,411 to fund energy measures, condensing units, LED streetlights, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities: Sullivan & Wang 
Middle Schools and Merrimack Riverwalk X

Jul-15 $88,500 to fund electricity data analytics for G-3 time of use accounts at ten school buildings X

Jul-18 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and wireless thermostats, in municipal facilities including Morey Elementary, 
Reilly Elementary, Stoklosa Middle, Butler Middle, and Sullivan Middle Schools X

Aug-19 $245,428 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and retrocommissioning, in municipal facilities including Morey Elementary 
School, Reilly Elementary School, and Stoklosa Middle School X

Jul-22 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, steam trap repairs, weatherization, LED lighting, and Building Operator Certification 
training (3), in municipal facilities including Stoklosa Middle School and multiple town buildings X

Aug-24 $220,102 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Cawley Stadium, DPW Headquarters, 
JFK Civic Center, Parks Headquarters, Westlawn Cemetery, Water Treatment Plant, and Wastewater Treatment Plant

Dec-13 $157,225 to fund energy conservation measures, administrative costs, engineering study, lighting, variable frequency drives and air 
compressor, in municipal facilities including Middle and Primary Schools, Public Safety Building; and Teen Center X

Jul-18 $180,020 to fund weatherization, lighting, plug load, boilers, pipe insulation, EC motors, retrocommissioning, and administrative costs, in 
municipal facilities Turkey Hill Elementary School, Town Hall, Ritter Memorial Administration and Public Safety Buildings X

Aug-20 $57,410
to fund energy measures, appliances, LED lighting, boiler, mechanical insulation, retro-commissioning, hybrid vehicle, BOC 
training, and administrative assistance, in Turkey Hill Elementary, Middle/High, and Primary Schools, Senior Center, 
Administration Building, Library, DPW, Public Safety Building, Town Hall, and Teen Center

X

Jul-22 $144,045 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights, hybrid police interceptor, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including town-owned streetlights and town vehicle fleet X

Mar-25 $225,000 to fund energy conservation measures, refrigeration controls, heat pump system, hybrid vehicles, weather-stripping, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Primary, High, and Turkey Hill Schools, and town vehicle fleet

Feb-20 $495,030 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, BAS and HVAC controls, and new boiler, in municipal facilities including 
Broadway Fire, DPW, City Hall, Police Station, and Lincoln School X

Jul-22 $99,418 to fund energy conservation measures, transformer, in municipal facilities including English High School X
Feb-17 $332,540 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including LED streetlight conversion and electric vehicles X

Aug-19 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacements, in municipal facilities including Early Learning Center, Ferryway 
School, and Linden Elementary School X

Aug-20 $165,365 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Forestdale and 
Beebe Schools and Early Learning Center X

Jul-21 $122,249 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, air source heat pump, weatherization, unit heater, and electric vehicle, in 
municipal facilities including MacDonald Stadium, Fire 3, and city vehicle fleet X

Jan-23 $137,699
to fund energy conservation measures, attic insulation, air source heat pumps, door weather stripping, weatherization, 
refrigeration fan motors and fan blades, and pool recirculation motor, in municipal facilities including Pearl Street Offices, Fire 
#3, Public Works, Cemetery House, Middle-High School, and Salemwood K-8 School

X

Jan-24 $193,022 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, pipe insulation, domestic HW heat pump, and pool solar thermal 
heating, in municipal facilities including 170 Centre Office, Senior Center, Beebe and High Schools X

Malden 65,133

Lunenburg 11,851

Lynn 101,241

Lowell 114,296

Longmeadow 15,621
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Dec-13 $138,850
to fund the following energy conservation measures: at Town Hall/Police building, interior and exterior LED lighting upgrades; at 
the Department of Public Works Garage, interior and exterior LED lighting upgrades, and in the Public Library, a boiler 
replacement with fuel conversion from oil to natural gas

X

Jul-17 $155,981 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights, plug-in hybrid vehicle purchase, and electric vehicle charging stations in 
municipal facilities including Fire Dept and Fire Station X

Jul-21 $36,476 to fund energy conservation, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Library and Fire X
Jul-22 $21,989 to fund energy conservation measures, Energy Management System and administrative assistance, in Library X

Mansfield Jun-22 $165,000
to fund energy conservation measures LED lighting, weatherization, administrative assistance, and energy conservation 
measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including but not limited to: Town Hall, Council on Aging/Library Building, 
Plymouth St Fire Station, Animal Control, Dustin Prescott WTP, and Emergency Management Building

X 23,862

Dec-18 $132,672 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler and fuel conversion oil to natural gas, demand control ventilation, and LED 
lighting, in municipal facilities including Fire Station and Sippican Elementary School X

Aug-20 $112,661
to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump, weatherization, storm windows, unit heater, LED lighting, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities Community Center, Music Hall, Library, Silvershell and Main Pumping Stations X

Jan-22 $102,000 to fund heat pump, duct insulation, and administrative assistance, in municipal facility Taber Library X

Jan-23 $194,048 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, air source heat pumps, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Fire #1, Fire #2, and Community Center X

Aug-24 $212,675 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, variable frequency drives, BMS upgrade, and transformer, in 
municipal facilities including Front St. Pump Station, Wastewater Treatment Plant and Sippican Elementary School X

May-25

Dec-10 $217,125
to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle acquisition, solar PV assessment, energy manager position, lighting, 
lighting controls, vender misers, HVAC ventilation upgrades, building performance optimization, VFD, and HVAC heating 
upgrade, at municipal facilities including city vehicle fleet, and buildings at various addresses

X

Jul-16 $194,336 to fund energy conservation measures, EMS controllers and heat pumps, in municipal facilities including City Hall X

Jan-22 $118,940 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system controller upgrade and pneumatic to DDC conversion, in 
municipal facilities including ECLC Freeman School X

Sep-23 $175,734 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, BMS controls, heat pump system, and HVAC controls upgrade, in 
municipal facilities including High School and Recreation Dept. X

Feb-17 $182,720 to fund the following energy conservation measures in Council on Aging, Ventress Memorial Library, and Police Station: interior 
and exterior lighting retrofits X

Jul-18 $211,965 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, mechanical insulation, electric vehicle acquisition and charging station, in 
municipal facilities including Furnace Brook and Martinson Schools, and Central Fire X

Aug-19 $237,042 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, steam trap repair, pipe insulation, and grant support, in municipal facilities 
including Daniel Webster, Martinson, and Eames Way Elementary Schools, Furnace Brooke Middle School, and Town Hall X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting mechanical insulation, steam trap replacement, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Martinson Elementary School and Water Treatment Plant X

Jul-21 $135,921 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, boiler replacement, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Furnace Brook Middle School and Central Fire Station X

Sep-23 $64,578 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system and administrative assistance, in Senior Center X

May-10 $170,124 to hire an engineering firm and fund energy efficiency measures in municipal buildings, high efficiency gas-fired boiler and heat 
pump replacements at the Police Station, and rooftop HVAC units at KC Coombs Elementary School. X

Jul-12 $13,500 to fund energy efficiency measures, weatherization, mechanical insulation, lighting controls, and administrative costs, in 
municipal facilities Town Hall, KC Coombs School, and Mashpee High/Middle School X

Jul-15 $163,537 to fund energy measures, boilers, DCV, hot water heater, energy recovery ventilators, in municipal facility KC Coombs School X

Jul-17 $62,131 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Quashnet School and KC Coombs School. The energy 
conservation measures funded by this grant are: interior LED lighting retrofit X

Jul-18 $210,102 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC improvements, gas furnace upgrades, LED lighting, variable frequency drives, and 
administrative costs, in municipal facilities including High and Coombs Schools, and Fire Station X

Aug-20 $150,925 to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, balance/testing, and DHW system replacement, in municipal 
facilities including High and Quashnet Schools X

5,396

Marlborough 41,179

Marshfield

Manchester-by-
the-Sea

Mashpee

25,765

15,396

WITHDREW FROM THE GREEN COMMUNITY PROGRAM

Marion
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Dec-11 $160,025 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, energy management system, thermostat and lighting, in municipal 
facilities including Green Meadow and Fowler Middle Schools X

Jul-14 $100,245 to fund exterior lighting in two schools and seven municipal facilities and weatherization in Fowler School and Police Station X
Jul-15 $104,287 to fund an interior LED lighting retrofit at Fowler School; and a town wide streetlight LED conversion X

Jul-16 $228,250
to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights, electric vehicle purchase, EV charging station, energy management 
system; infrared heating, and steam trap repair, in municipal facilities including streetlights, vehicle fleet, Fowler Middle School, 
Highway Barn, and Fire Dept.

X

Jul-17 $245,843 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement, boiler jacket, and lighting retrofits, in municipal facilities including 
Fowler School, Fire Dept, Town Hall, Police Station, and Waste Water Treatment Plant X

Jul-18 $242,936 to fund energy conservation measures, demand control ventilation, retrocommissioning, LED lighting, and boiler replacement, in 
municipal facilities including Fowler and High Schools, Library, and Town Hall X

Aug-19 $104,536 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Fowler and Green Meadow Schools X
Aug-20 $38,533 to fund energy conservation measures, transformers and BOC training, in municipal facilities including Fowler Middle School X
Jan-23 $68,837 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Town Hall X

Feb-17 $146,815 to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, HVAC controls, exterior and interior lighting, in municipal facilities 
including High School, Blake Middle, Memorial Elementary, and Wheelock Elementary schools, Public Library, and Town Hall X

Aug-20 $139,316
to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, weatherization, exterior LED lighting, steam trap repair, low flow 
aerators, lighting control panels, building operator certification training, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including High and Dale St Elementary Schools, Council on Aging, Public Library, and Town Hall

X

Jan-22 $179,884
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting controls, LED lighting, dimulator nodes on exterior lighting, heat pump hot water 
heaters, EV charging stations, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including EV infrastructure, and High, 
Memorial, and Blake Schools

X

Sep-23 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, insulation, variable frequency drives, and administrative assistance, 
in municipal facilities including Library, Townhouse, and High School X

May-10 $271,651 to fund energy efficiency measures in school buildings and to update the municipal climate action plan X

Jul-12 $250,000 to fund the following energy efficiency measures in the Chevalier Theatre: heating system replacement and conversion from oil 
to natural gas, separation of domestic hot water system, insulation of steam lines; and steam trap survey and repairs X

Jul-14 $140,080 to fund administration costs and energy conservation measures in the five municipal facilities or schools X

Jul-16 $211,031 to fund costs of project management, building operator certification training, and the following energy conservation measures:  
interior and/or exterior LED lighting upgrades in six schools and one facility X

Jul-17 $235,935
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including city wide streetlights, Brooks School, Columbus School, 
and Roberts School. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are: LED streetlight conversion, cafeteria lighting 
upgrades, building operator training and grant management assistance

X

Aug-19 $148,849 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, boiler plant upgrade, and administrative support, in municipal facilities including 
Medford High School, McGlynn Middle/Elementary Schools, and Public Safety Building X

Jan-22 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, controls upgrade, and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including 
Dept of Public Works and LoConte Ice Rink X

Dec-10 $158,450
to fund energy conservation measures, streetlight pilot, variable frequency drives, lighting, EMS controls, RTUs, weatherization, 
HVAC controls, vending misers in municipal facilities including well pump stations, Town Hall, Public Library, Police Station, Fire 
Station #2, Senior Center, Highway Barn, and Water Dept Water Station

X

Jul-14 $205,925 to fund conversion to LED streetlights and EMS in Memorial Elementary School X

Jul-16 $216,577 to fund the following energy conservation measures:  a  LED streetlight conversion on various roadways; LED lighting retrofit 
with sensors in two facilities; and installation of an energy management system at the Police Headquarters X

Jul-18 $95,257 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, electric vehicle acquisition and charging station, and building operator 
certification training, in municipal facilities including Fire Station 1, Senior Center, and Town Hall X

Aug-19 $215,550 to fund energy conservation measures, RTU replacement, air handling units / condensers, boiler, and electric vehicle purchase, 
in municipal facilities including Public Library, Police Station, and town vehicle fleet X

Aug-20 $152,488 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, VFD, and hood damper, in municipal facilities including X
Jan-22 $99,094 to fund energy measures, kitchen hood controls, in municipal facilities including Middle, Memorial, and McGovern Schools X
Jan-23 $9,887 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, in municipal facilities including Choate Park X
Jan-24 $79,650 to fund energy measures, air source heat pumps and electric vehicle, in municipal facilities including Senior Center X

13,560

58,744

Medway

13,088

Medford

Maynard 10,604

Medfield
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May-10 $176,265
to fund the services of an Owner's Agent and consultant, partial salary of an energy efficiency coordinator, and the following 
energy conservation measures:  an LED post-top streetlight retrofit, exterior soccer field lighting controls, and interior lighting 
upgrades at the Police Station and Library Children's Room.

X

Jul-13 $250,000 to fund administration costs for an energy efficiency manager and a VAV conversion at Melrose High School X
Jul-15 $225,000 to fund a retrofit of city-owned metered and non-metered streetlights, park lights, and parking lot lights to LED technology X

Jul-17 $217,484 to fund energy conservation measures, electric vehicle, retro-commissioning, HVAC upgrades, and EMS upgrades in municipal 
facilities including Senior Center, and Lincoln Elementary, Middle, and High Schools X

Aug-19 $219,028 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler upgrade, weatherization, VFDs, RTU replacement, and lighting, in municipal 
facilities including Veterans Memorial Middle School, Beebe, Ripley, and Roosevelt Elementary Schools, and City Hall X

Jul-21 $104,663 to fund energy measures, hot water heater and lighting, in municipal facilities including Elementary and High Schools X
Jul-22 $500,000 to fund energy measures, weatherization and heat pump (decarbonization project), in municipal facility, Public Library

Jul-11 $145,925 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, furnace, energy audit, and energy program manager, in municipal facilities 
including Library, Police Station, Fire Station, Senior Center, Town Hall, and Highway X

Jul-13 $19,057 to fund energy conservation measures, AC condenser and AC units, exterior lighting, and door weather-stripping, in municipal 
facilities including Fire Station, Highway Dept and Town Hall X

Jul-14 $242,796 to fund energy measures, DDC optimization, VFDs, refrigeration controls, weatherization, heat pumps, energy recovery 
ventilation, electric vehicle, and EV charging stations, in municipal facility, Clough Elementary School X

Jul-17 $68,062
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Fire Station, Highway Dept, new Library, and 
Parks. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are: lighting upgrades, lighting controls, and administrative costs X

Jul-22 $79,542
to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, battery electric vehicle, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Clough School and town vehicle fleet X

Dec-18 $141,881 to fund energy conservation measures, control update for energy management systems and energy conservation measures to 
be determined, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and Library X

Aug-20 $199,250 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, weatherization, and unit heater replacement, in municipal facilities 
including Fire and Senior Center X

Jul-21 $45,597 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and Library X

Jul-22 $69,240 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Sweetsir and Donaghue 
Schools X

Jan-24 $14,718 to fund energy conservation measures, variable frequency drives, in municipal facilities including Well Pump X

Dec-18 $268,640
to fund energy conservation measures, demand control ventilation, motors and pumps, heat pump, furnace, DCV programming, 
variable frequency drive,  mechanical insultation, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Nevins Library, Bolduc 
Sewer, WWTP, Central Fire, North End Fire, and Timony School

X

Jul-21 $130,104 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, kitchen hood controls, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Nevins Memorial Library, Central School Administration Building, and Comprehensive Grammar K-8 School X

Dec-17 $197,655 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Town Hall Annex, Burkland Elementary School, and 
Goode Elementary School, measures funded are replacement of roof top unit and lighting upgrades X

Aug-19 $247,440 to fund energy conservation measures,  attic insulation, lighting, building commissioning, and administrative support, in 
municipal facilities including Town Hall, Public Library, John T. Nichols Jr. Middle School, and Memorial Early Learning Center X

Jan-22 $98,527 to fund energy measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities Library and Council on Aging X

Mar-25 $53,405 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC building controls update and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall

Jul-11 $138,025
to fund administrative costs, installation of a 12.25 kW solar PV system on the Town Hall roof and to fund the following energy 
conservation measures:  at the Town Garage,  window and door replacement, replacement of the furnace and hot water heater; 
at the Town Hall, installation of insulation; and at the Fire House, replacement of the furnace and doors.

X

Jul-18 $10,592 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Senior Center, and Fire House X

Merrimac 6,718

Middlefield

Melrose

6,331

392

53,455

Mendon

29,357

Middleborough 24,504

Methuen

Green Communities Division, Department of Energy Resources Page 25, updated 1-13-26



GREEN COMMUNITY DESIGNATIONS REACH 296

MA Green 
Communities

Designation 
Date / Award 

Date
Grant Project Summary 100% 

Done Population
Designation / 
Competitive 
Grant Award

Jul-11 $167,025
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting sensors, ECM motors, retro-commissioning, lighting, fan controls, boiler controls, 
vending misers, in municipal facilities including Millbury Memorial Jr./Sr. High School, Elmwood Street and Shaw Middle 
Schools, Municipal Office Building, Public Library, Asa Waters Mansion, and Town Common

X

Jul-14 $247,596 to fund energy conservation measures in two schools and three municipal facilities X

Jul-16 $227,085
to fund the following energy conservation measures:  a town wide LED streetlight conversion, purchase of four electric vehicles 
and installation of three EV charging stations; at Elmwood School, interior and exterior LED lighting retrofit and a high efficiency 
transformer;  and at Millbury High School, an LED lighting retrofit

X

Jul-18 $241,480
to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, thermostats, HVAC system controls, insulation, storm 
windows, and building operator certification training, in municipal facilities including streetlights, Fire Stations, Public Library, and 
ASA Waters Mansion

X

Aug-20 $174,605 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Municipal Office Building, Library, Senior 
Center, Fire Dept #2 and Senior High School X

Jul-22 $93,106 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and VFD control upgrade, in municipal facilities including Jr-Sr High School 
and Sewer Main Pump Station X

Dec-15 $151,325

to fund administrative project management costs, a town-wide LED streetlight conversion and the following energy conservation 
measures: building envelope improvements at Animal Control, Waste Water Treatment Facility (WWTF)/Well Pump House 5 & 
6, and Veterans Memorial; refrigeration controls at the Middle/High School; lighting upgrades at DPW/Pump House and Animal 
Control, and installation of variable frequency drives at WWTP and well stations

X

Jul-18 $214,844 to fund energy conservation measures, thermostats, VFDs on hot water pumps, LED lighting, de-stratification fans, and energy 
management system, in municipal facilities including DPW/Highway, Middle/High School, and Town Hall X

Aug-19 $219,461 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, bathroom faucets, weatherization, and energy management system, in 
municipal facilities including DPW/Highway Garage, Middle-High School, and Town Hall X

Aug-20 $170,427 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, EMS expansion, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Middle/High School, Town Hall, and Fire X

Jul-21 $54,018
to fund energy conservation measures, mechanical insulation, air source heat pump, weatherization, decorative LED streetlights, 
and Building Operator Certification training, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Animal Control, Well #3 Pump Station, 
Norfolk Rd DWTP, Sewer Pump Station, and town streetlights

X

Jul-22 $70,633 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pumps in municipal facilities including  D'Angelis WTF and Wells 1&2, 
Norfolk Rd and Wells 3-6 X

Jan-24 $5,450 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, in municipal facilities including Village St. Sewer X

Dec-14 $143,625
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, weatherization, refrigeration controls, vehicle fleet operational upgrades, public 
education outreach, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Elementary School, Police Station, Town Hall, 
Library, Senior Center, Fire Station, and town vehicle fleet

X

Aug-20 $122,164 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement with fuel conversion, weatherization, LED lighting, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Fire, Police and Elementary School X

Dec-10 $157,100 to fund energy conservation measures, wind turbine, streetlights, weatherization, thermostats, HVAC controls, variable frequency 
drives, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, sewer pump stations, Pierce Middle School and Council of Aging X

Jul-15 $235,605
to fund energy conservation measures, refrigeration controls and exterior and/or interior lighting, in municipal facilities including 
Public Library, Cunningham-Collicott  Elementary, Glover Elementary, Milton High, Tucker Elementary, and Pierce Middle 
Schools

X

Jul-17 $246,645
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Cunningham-Collicott School, Glover School, Milton High 
School, Town Hall, Public Works, Police, and East Milton Fire Station. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant 
are: energy management system upgrade, energy analytic software, gym and interior lighting upgrades, and boiler jacket

X

Jul-18 $236,830
to fund energy conservation measures, boiler controls, LED lighting, and energy management system, in municipal facilities 
including Cunningham-Collicott Elementary, High, Tucker Elementary, and Glover Elementary Schools, Council on Aging, and 
Town Hall

X

Aug-19 $104,661 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, in municipal facilities including Cunningham-Collicott and Tucker Elementary 
Schools X

Aug-20 $81,898 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Public Library X

Jul-21 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and building automation system controls and drivers, in municipal facilities 
including Tucker Elementary School and Public Library X

14,002

Millville

28,374

Millis 9,018

Milton

3,146

Millbury
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Jul-11 $165,975 to fund an energy management system and upgrade to DDC at the Quarry Hill Elementary School and the incremental costs to 
purchase an energy efficient vehicle for the Senior Center. X

Jul-15 $187,038
to fund energy conservation measures, pipe insulation, lighting, VFDs, weatherization, plug load controls, in municipal facilities 
including Quarry Hill Community and Granite Valley Middle Schools, Water & Sewer Building, Town Hall/Police Station, Fire 
Station, Highway Garage, and Senior Center

X

Jul-17 $227,634
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Quarry Hill Community School, Highway Garage, Monson 
High School, Monson Middle School, Senior Center, Fire Station, and Free Library. The energy conservation measures funded 
by this grant are: weatherization, exterior lighting upgrades, and gym and interior lighting upgrades

X

Aug-19 $232,416 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacements, lighting, and EV charging station, in municipal facilities including 
Monson High School, Granite Valley Middle School, and town vehicle infrastructure X

May-10 $154,944
to buy-down the cost of a performance contract, specifically energy conservation measures in Town Hall, Public Safety, and 
Carnegie Library buildings; lighting and lighting controls, building envelope and insulation, network controllers, an energy 
management system, and programmable thermostats. 

X

Jul-12 $2,754 to fund installation of a Return Activated Sludge variable frequency drive and motor. X
Jul-14 $84,935 to fund the replacement of the rooftop unit in Shea Theatre X

Jul-17 $147,954 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting controls, replace rooftop units, and HVAC ductwork replacement, in municipal 
facilities including Sheffield School and Shea Theater X

Aug-19 $52,395 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting with controls and vending miser controls , in municipal facilities including Police 
Station, Parks & Rec Office, and Sheffield Administration Building X

Jul-21 $45,091 to fund energy conservation measures, LED interior and exterior lighting and air source heat pumps, in municipal facilities 
including Water Pollution Control Facility, town parking lot lights, and Library X

Sep-23 $65,675 to fund energy conservation measures, streetlight conversion to LED and electric vehicle purchase, in municipal facilities 
including town-owned streetlights and vehicle fleet X

Dec-18 $129,780 to fund energy conservation measures. LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including town-owned streetlights X

Jul-21 $195,457 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, kitchen appliances, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Johnson Elementary School, Police, Fire, DPW, Town Hall, and Council on Aging X

Jul-22 $103,863 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Fire Station, DPW, and Johnson School X

Feb-20 $139,340 to fund energy conservation measures, EV charging stations, HVAC upgrades, boiler replacement, and administrative costs, in 
municipal facilities including High School, Town Hall/Visitors Center, and vehicle infrastructure X

Jan-22 $160,988 to fund energy conservation measures, PTAC unit replacement, air source heat pump, LED lighting, Wi-Fi thermostats, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Finance Dept, Dept of Public Works, Public Safety, NRTA, and Fire X

Jan-24 $177,160 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, electric vehicle, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Planning Dept. and town vehicle fleet X

Nantucket
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Montague

14,444
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May-10 $173,526 to fund a solar PV power purchase agreement at the middle school, the incremental cost of a hybrid vehicle, and for carbon 
dioxide sensors at town hall. X

Jul-13 $126,662
to fund energy conservation measures, retrocommissioning, HVAC upgrades and controls, electric heater data points, and 
variable frequency drives on well pump, in municipal facilities including Morse Library, Police & Fire Headquarters, Recreation 
Center; Springvale Water Treatment Facility, and Captain Tom's Hill well

X

Jul-14 $239,092 to fund monitoring-based commissioning and analysis of four facilities and energy conservation measures in Bennett Hemenway 
School, Morse Library, the Senior Center, and the Cole Recreation Center X

Jul-15 $230,004
to fund energy conservation measures, behavioral dashboards, EV vehicle, EV charging station, DC ventilation, HW pump/ fan 
controls, variable frequency drives, circuit monitoring, and controls upgrades, in municipal facilities including Brown, Ben-Hem, 
and Lilja Elementary Schools, Wilson Middle and Natick High Schools, DPW office, and Police-Fire Station

X

Jul-16 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, EVc vehicles, EV charging station, exterior lighting, energy analytics, retro-
commissioning, in municipal facilities inclulcing two facilities and four schools X

Jul-17 $155,905
to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC occupancy sensors, motor replacements, interior and exterior LED lighting retrofit, 
hot water heat pump, electric vehicle charging station, and hybrid vehicle upfit, in municipal facilities including Morse Institute, 
East School, Memorial Elementary School, and Senior Center

X

Jul-18 $245,142 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, VFDs for rooftop units, and ductless mini-split replacement, in municipal 
facilities including Eliot School, DPW EM Garage, DPW Administration, Police and Fire Stations, and Morse Institute Library X

Aug-19 $150,622 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Johnson Elementary, Community Senior 
Center and Central Fire X

Aug-20 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, interior and exterior and retro-commissioning, in municipal facilities 
including Police and Wilson Middle School X

Jul-21 $25,000 to fund energy conservation, reversible chiller design bid package, in municipal facilities including Morse Institute Library X
Jan-22 $500,000 to fund energy conservation measures, heating electrification and controls upgrade, in municipal facility,Morse Institute Library X

Mar-25 $99,703 to fund energy conservation measures, battery electric vehicles, zero emissions vehicle maintenance equipment, and heat pump 
water heater, in municipal facilities including Lilja and Brown Elementary Schools, and town vehicle fleet X

Feb-20 $148,143 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, in municipal facilities including Pollard Middle, Mitchell, and Newman Schools X

Aug-24 $162,848 to fund energy conservation measures, DHW heat pumps and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, DPW 
Building, and Eliot Elementary School X

Feb-17 $604,305 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting retrofits, in municipal facilities including Ashley Elementary School, Carney 
Elementary School, and Swift Elementary School X

Aug-19 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, in municipal facilities including Wastewater Treatment Plants, Elizabeth Carter 
Brooks Elementary, Elwyn G Campbell Elementary, and Carlos Pacheco Elementary Schools X

Dec-17 $127,285
to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, mechanical insulation, infrared heaters, lighting upgrades, DHW 
upgrade, and administrative support, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, DPW & Fire Dept, Library, and Elementary X

Aug-20 $173,059 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall and Elementary School X

Jan-23 $63,851 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Grade 
School and Library X

Jan-24 $180,013 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, air source heat pump, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Town Hall, and DPW/Town Barn X

Dec-10 $138,100 to fund the installation of a 18.7 kW ground-mounted solar PV system on town-owned land. X
Jul-13 $25,000 to fund energy conservation, weatherization and air source heat pump, in municipal facilities including Fire Station and Library X
Aug-20 $34,322 to fund energy conservation measures, walk-in freezer and weatherization, in Swift River Elementary School X

Aug-24 $126,860 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump systems, heat pump and ERV systems, and DHW heat pump, in municipal 
facilities including Highway Garage, Fire Station, and New Library X

Newbury Apr-24 $133,950
to fund energy conservation measures, installation of a direct digital control (DDC) building automation system (BMS) to control 
all HVAC equipment and energy conservation measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including but not limited to the 
following: Newbury Elementary School

6,766

Needham

Natick 36,518

New Bedford

32,157

New Salem 1,014

100,695

New Braintree 993
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Dec-10 $154,980 to fund energy conservation, weatherization, HVAC upgrades, and lighting in municipal facilities including Police and City Hall X

Jul-13 $157,606 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and controls, DHW replacement, weatherization, retrocommissioning, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Library and Public Safety X

Jul-15 $195,892 to fund energy conservation measures, electric vehicle purchase and charging station, lighting, weatherization, HVAC 
retrocommissioning, and demand control ventilation, in municipal facilities including High School and Fire Station X

Jul-16 $170,753 to fund a city wide streetlight LED conversion X

Jul-18 $195,579 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement, weatherization, lighting, and administrative costs, in municipal 
facilities including Police Headquarters, City Hall, and Library X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation, DCV improvements and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including High School and Library X

Jul-22 $36,867 to fund energy conservation measures,  LED lighting, motors and controls, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including High School and Library X

Aug-24 $110,034 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, weather stripping, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Emma Andrews Library, Newburyport High School, Old Fire Station, Ruper Nock School, and Water Treatment Plant X

May-10 $179,500
to fund the last phase of a comprehensive 'deep energy' retrofit of 1950's building specifically the remaining envelope 
improvements such as replacement of original, single pane windows with triple pane fiberglass, high performance glazing 
system, masonry wall insulation, foundation insulation and soffit insulation.

X

Jul-13 $250,000 to fund a citywide streetlight replacement project with LED equivalents X

Jul-15 $236,878
to fund the following energy conservation measures:  in Countryside Elementary and Oak Hill Middle Schools, interior lighting 
upgrades to LED with motion controls; and in Police Headquarters and Garage, interior and exterior lighting upgrades to LED 
with motion controls

X

Jul-16 $250,000 to fund the following energy conservation measures:  interior LED lighting upgrades and controls at three schools X

Jul-17 $196,157
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Franklin Elementary School, Underwood Elementary 
School, Williams Elementary School, and Memorial Spaulding School. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant 
are: interior LED lighting and controls, exterior LED lighting retrofits

X

Jul-18 $248,734
to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior lighting and controls, window weatherization, plug-in hybrid vehicle 
acquisition, electric vehicle acquisition, and electric vehicle charging station, in municipal facilities including North High and 
Bowen Elementary Schools, War Memorial Auditorium, and town vehicle fleet

X

Aug-19 $111,217 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including South High School X
Aug-20 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting/ controls, in municipal facilities including South High School and Water 

D t
X

Jul-21 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting with controls and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Horace 
Mann and South High Schools and Nonantum Library X

Jan-23 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting with controls, mechanical insulation, weather stripping, thermostats and 
zone repairs, and air source heat pump, in municipal facilities including South High School and Fire #1 X

Jan-24 $500,000 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC decarbonization renovation with heat pumps, in municipal facilities including Free 
Library

Feb-20 $144,600 to fund energy conservation measures,  infrared camera purchase, refrigeration upgrades, exterior and interior lighting, and 
weatherization, in municipal facilities including H. Olive Day and Freeman Kennedy Schools, Library, and DPW Building X

Jan-22 $145,289 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system and VFDs, weatherization and pipe insulation, and LED 
lighting, in municipal facilities including H Olive Day Main School X

Mar-25 $172,500 to fund energy conservation measures, solar PV array repair and heat pump system, in municipal facilities including Freeman-
Kennedy School and DPW Garage

Feb-17 $194,580 to fund weatherization and energy conservation measures to be determined in municipal facilities including the Library X

Jan-22 $169,694 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, transformer, hybrid police cruiser, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including City Hall, Wastewater Treatment Plant, Vietnam Veterans Ice Rink, and vehicle fleet X

Aug-24 $177,072 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including City Hall

Newburyport 18,731

Norfolk 11,594

Newton 88,415

North Adams 12,483
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Feb-17 $169,390
to fund the following energy conservation measures in North Andover Middle School and Town Hall: conversion of interior and 
exterior lighting to LEDs, purchase of an electric vehicle, installation of an EV charging station, and other energy conservation 
measures to be approved.

X

Jul-18 $151,153 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including streetlights X
Aug-19 $92,612 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Middle School and Water Treatment Plant X

Aug-20 $125,686 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Middle, High and 
Elementary Schools and Library X

Jul-21 $192,078 to fund energy measures, lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Middle and High schools and DPW X

Jan-23 $130,003 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior LED lighting, door weather stripping, and air sealing, in municipal 
facilities including High School, Atkinson, Franklin, Kittredge, Sargent, and Thomson Elementary Schools, and Town Hall X

Feb-20 $187,820 to fund energy conservation measures, exterior parking lot lighting, interior lighting and controls, weatherization, and HVAC 
feasibility study, in municipal facilities including Martin Elementary School, Fire HQ, Fire #2, and Town Hall X

Jan-22 $178,793 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, variable frequency drives, hybrid police cruiser, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Community School, Town Hall, Middle School, and vehicle fleet

May-10 $198,500 for a 51 kW solar power project on the Smith Vocational and Agricultural High School (SVAHS) and to purchase an energy 
auditor/building performance education kit for the SVAHS Home Building Program. X

Jul-12 $98,000 to fund the following energy efficiency measures in municipal buildings:  insulation and air sealing in the Academy of Music and 
Memorial Hall. X

Jul-14 $180,530 to fund energy conservation measures in the library, water treatment plant, and Smith Vocational High School, and outdoor post-
top LED lighting in the downtown X

Jul-17 $247,507 to fund energy conservation measures, exterior lighting, in municipal facilities including Leeds Elementary, JFK Middle, Ryan 
Road Elementary, Jackson St Elementary, Northampton High, and Smith Vocational and Agricultural High Schools X

Aug-19 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including High School, WWTP, DPW, Police, Fire and 
Water Treatment Plant X

Jul-21 $67,635 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and energy recovery ventilator and air source heat pump design, in 
municipal facilities including Leeds Elementary School X

Jan-23 $57,596 to fund energy conservation measures, attic air sealing and insulation and crawl space insulation , in municipal facilities including 
Forbes Library, Leeds Elementary School, Academy of Music, and James House Learning Center X

Mar-25 $494,613 to fund energy conservation measures, Energy Recovery Ventilator (ERV), ERV controls and heat pump system, in municipal 
facilities including Leeds Elementary School

Dec-18 $149,309 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler upgrade, energy management system, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Police Station and Melican Middle School X

Jul-21 $149,601 to fund energy measures, lighting, weatherization, primary pumps, in municipal facilities including Police, DPW, Lincoln St. 
Elementary, Proctor Elementary, Zeh Elementary, Melican Middle, and Peaslee Elementary Schools X

Sep-23 $127,194 to fund energy conservation measures, duct air sealing, weatherization, insulation, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Senior Center and Free Library X

Feb-17 $176,515 to fund energy conservation measures, thermostats, controls, lighting, and steam trap repair, in municipal facilities including 
Middle School, Whitinsville Social Library, and Memorial Town Hall X

Jul-18 $240,220 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler upgrade, steam traps, lighting upgrades, domestic hot water tank, and 
administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Fire Dept., High and Middle Schools, and Town Hall X

Aug-19 $208,949 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, energy  management systems upgrades, and administrative support, in 
municipal facilities including High School, Middle School, and Police Station X

Aug-20 $164,274 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, VAV control replacement and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including High and Middle Schools X

Jul-21 $190,178 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, hybrid heat pump DHW heater, HVAC univent demand control, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and Middle and High Schools X

Jul-22 $89,916 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, sensors and Demand Control ventilation, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including High School X

Jan-24 $191,386 to fund energy conservation measures, unit ventilator controls replacement and administrative assistance, in High School X

Mar-25 $125,000 to fund energy conservation measures, Unit Ventilator (UV) controls, Building Operator Certification training, weather -stripping, 
and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including High School

Northborough 15,689

Northampton 29,370

Northbridge

North 
Attleborough 30,943

16,455

North Andover 31,615
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Jul-12 $143,750 to fund energy conservation measures, energy audits, solar PV array, window quilts, heating system upgrade, pellet boiler, 
weatherization, window inserts, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Pavilion and Library X

Jul-18 $236,060 to fund energy conservation measures, insulation, doors and windows, de-stratification fans, weatherization, and administrative 
costs, in municipal facilities including Northfield Elementary School and Pioneer Valley Regional School X

Aug-20 $162,303 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump with fuel conversion, HVAC controls, hybrid vehicle purchase, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Library, Elementary School, and town vehicle fleet X

Jan-24 $174,170 to fund energy conservation measures, energy recovery ventilator (ERV) units, duct sealing, insulation, and air source heat 
pump, in municipal facilities including Elementary School and Dickinson Memorial Library X

Norton Apr-21 $173,321 to fund energy conservation measures, infrared heaters, weatherization, and administrative support, in municipal facilities 
including but not limited to: Fire HQ, Police, LG Nourse and HA Yelle Elementary Schools, and Public Library 19,146

Dec-15 $146,520 to fund a replacement of the energy management system to increase efficiency and optimize HVAC operation and control and 
an interior and exterior LED lighting retrofit in Town Hall X

Jul-18 $250,000 to fund energy conservation, LED lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities  Middle, Vinal, Cole, and High Schools X
Aug-19 $89,019 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including High and Middle Schools X
Jan-22 $54,413 to fund energy conservation measures, variable refrigerant flow (VRF) system, in municipal facilities including Fire 1 X
Sep-23 $173,887 to fund energy conservation measures, VRF heat pump system, in municipal facilities including Fire 1 X

Feb-20 $182,080 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including High School, Morrill 
Memorial Library, Public Safety Headquarters, Civic Center, and Balch, Cleveland, and Oldham Elementary Schools X

Jan-22 $156,411
to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, HVAC upgrade to dual fuels, EV vehicle, hybrid vehicle, 
Building Operator Certification training, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet, Town Hall, 
and Willett, Balch, Callahan, Oldham, Cleveland, and Prescott Schools

X

Oak Bluffs Jun-22 $144,000 to fund energy conservation measures, DHW heat pump heaters, heat pump system, and  energy conservation measures to be 
determined, in municipal facilities including but not limited to the following: Sailing Camp, Council of Aging, and Library 5,355

Dec-17 $159,830 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, VFD/boiler controls, BAS upgrade, lighting, and infrared heaters/fuel 
conversion, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and Fisher Hill School X

Jul-21 $33,149 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, and hybrid cruiser purchase, in municipal facilities including 
Highway, Library, and town vehicle fleet X

Sep-23 $144,168 to fund energy conservation measures, batteryenergy storage (BESS), in municipal facilities including Fisher Hill School X

Orleans Dec-18 $134,709
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, t-stat, heat pump, heat pump water heater, VSD pump and air dryer, hybrid plug-
in vehicle, EV charging station, administrative cost, and electric lawnn equipment, in municipal facilities including WTF, Transfer, 
Council on Aging, Community Center, and Town Hall

X 6,385

Feb-20 $163,880 to fund energy conservation, lighting, VFDs, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Library, Fire, Senior 
Center, High and Clara Barton Elementary Schools X

Jul-21 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
       

X
Jul-22 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 

           
X

Sep-23 $200,000 to fund energy measures, HVAC controls, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in Library, High and Middle Schools X

Mar-25 $228,077 to fund energy conservation measures, transformer replacement, LED lighting, weather-stripping, and administrative assistance, 
in municipal facilities including High School and Community Center X

May-10 $169,103 to fund energy conservation measures at Town Hall including design services, conversion to a natural gas boiler, chiller, and 
condenser replacements with energy efficient units X

Jul-13 $224,190 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system, HVAC piping, HVAC design and commissioning, unit 
ventilators, and vending machine timers, in the Town Administration Building X

Jul-15 $211,584 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, lighting, HVAC upgrade, at municipal facilities including DPW Garage, 
Library, Wastewater Treatment Plant, Converse Middle, Old Mill Elementary, and Palmer High Schools X

Jul-17 $94,974 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet. The energy conservation measures 
funded by this grant are: electric vehicle purchases and electric vehicle charging stations X

Jul-18 $139,420 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including streetlights X

Jan-22 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, weatherization, and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including 
Memorial Hall/Council on Aging, High School, and Old Mill Pond School X

Aug-24 $118,575 to fund energy measures, boiler & AHU replacement, in municipal facilities Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Orange

Oxford 13,306

Palmer 12,315

Norwood 31,230

Norwell 11,299

Northfield 2,863

7,558
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Peabody Apr-24 $271,560

to fund energy measures, LED lighting, weatherization, pipe insulation, administrative assistance, and energy conservation 
measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including City Hall, Middle, Burke, West, South, and Center Schools, Central, 
West Peabody, Tremont St., and Fire 3 Fire Stations, Main, West, and South Libraries, Maintenance Building, Cemetery Office, 
Public Service Facility, George Peabody House and Museum, and Tillies Farm

54,056

Jul-12 $138,100 to fund hiring an engineering consultant and roof insulation and air sealing at the Community Center. X
Jul-18 $29,450 to fund energy conservation, lighting, in municipal facilities including Rhodes Building, Highway, and Community Center X

Aug-19 $170,000 to fund energy conservation measures, variable refrigerant flow heat pump with fuel conversion, in municipal facilities including 
Community Center X

Dec-14 $174,400 to fund the following energy conservation measures:  at Pembroke Library, installation of a new energy management system 
(EMS) and variable frequency drives (VFDs); and at Town Hall, installation of a new EMS and a tower VFD X

Jul-16 $250,000 to fund the following energy conservation measures:  LED lighting retrofits at four schools X

Jul-18 $168,302 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and boiler controls, in municipal facilities including Police, Town Hall, 
Library, and Hobomock, Bryantville, Middle, and North Schools X

Aug-19 $147,363 to fund energy measures, boiler and lighting, in municipal facilities including Bryantville School and Hobomock School X

Jan-23 $130,420 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, transformer, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including High School, Mattakeesett Street Ball Field, and Town Hall X

Jan-24 $82,813 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Hobomock 
Elementary and Public Library X

Dec-15 $152,910
to fund administrative costs, and the following energy conservation measures: building envelope improvements at one regional 
school and five facilities; lighting upgrades at three facilities; and installation of an energy management system, demand control 
ventilation and front end upgrades at Nissitissit Middle School

X

Jul-17 $247,199 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, HVAC upgrade, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Lawrence Library, Nissitissit Middle School, Public Safety Complex, Community Center, and Highway Dept X

Jul-18 $222,005 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Town 
Hall, Senior Center, Water Dept., Waste Water Dept. and Lab, Highway, Cemetery Building, and Varnum Brook Elementary X

Aug-20 $167,129 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Police and Nissitissit Middle School X

Jul-22 $189,869 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, destratification fans, transformers, LED lighting, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Nissitissit and Varnum Brook Schools X

Mar-25 $144,463 to fund energy conservation measures, weather-stripping, VRF heat pump system, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Council on Aging

Peru Feb-20 $128,820 to fund energy conservation, lighting and  measures to be determined, in municipal facilities Town Garage and Town Hall 800

Dec-12 $138,425
to fund interior lighting, energy audits, and energy conservation measures identified in Center School, Police and Fire Stations, 
Town Hall, Highway Barn, and Town Office Building X

Jul-16 $29,649 to fund the following energy conservation measures:  building weatherization improvements at Town Office Building, window 
inserts at Center School and installation of new overhead insulated garage doors at the Highway Barn X

May-10 $256,632 to fund installation of an energy management system and replace 53 unit heaters at City Hall X
Jul-12 $49,543 to fund a heating system conversion from electric to high-efficiency natural gas in the Lichtenstein Art Center. X
Jul-13 $250,000 to fund HVAC upgrade from electric natural gas powered condensing boiler system at the Berkshire Athenaeum X

Feb-17 $137,575
to fund energy conservation measures, energy audit, engineering and design services, LED lighting, weatherization, air source 
heat pumps, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Hallock Building (Library & Town Offices), Hathaway Hall/Police, Highway 
Garage, and Public Safety Building

X

Aug-24 $47,180 to fund energy conservation measures, ground source heat pump system, in municipal facilities including Town Hall

Dec-17 $144,025 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting improvements, in municipal facilities including Anna Ware Jackson Elementary 
School and Beatrice H. Wood Elementary School X

Aug-19 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler, weatherization, LED lighting and variable refrigerant flow system, in municipal 
facilities including Wood School and Jackson School X

Jan-22 $93,904 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting variable refrigerant flow (VRF) system, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Anna Ware Jackson School X

Jan-24 $199,984 to fund energy conservation, VRF heat pump and administrative assistance, in municipal facility- Jackson Elementary School X

Pepperell 11,710

1,265

1,181Petersham

Pelham

9,881

Pembroke

637

Pittsfield 43,076

18,286

Plainville

Plainfield
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Plymouth Dec-22 $270,000
to fund energy conservation measures, weatherstripping, retro-commissioning, steam radiator valve replacements, 
destratification fans, and Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF) heat pump system, in municipal facilities including but not limited to 
the following: Animal Shelter, Memorial Hall, South Middle School, and Town Hall

65,405

Dec-13 $141,550 to fund energy conservation measures, Interior and exterior lighting, RTU controls, motors and VFDs, lighting sensors, and 
weatherization, in municipal facilities including Dennett School, DPW Barn, Town Hall/Police, Library, and Historical Society X

Jul-18 $170,424
to fund energy conservation, lighting, DCV, plug load, HW pump motors /VFDs, EMS, wireless t-stats, IR heaters, exhaust fan 
control, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Library,Town Hall/Police, Fire Station, and 
Dennett Elementary School

X

Aug-19 $64,497 to fund energy conservation measures, transformers, weatherization, lighting, thermostats, and appliances, in municipal facilities 
including Dennett Elementary School, Highway Dept., Council of Aging, Fire Station, and Historical Society X

Jul-22 $81,875 to fund energy conservation, heat pumps and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities Fire Station and Public Library X
Sep-23 $37,483 to fund energy conservation, heat pump systems and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Town House X
Aug-24 $130,007 to fund energy conservation, heat pump systems and administrative assistance, in municipal facility,  Public Library X

Princeton Apr-21 $130,869 to fund energy conservation measures, exterior and interior lighting, hybrid vehicle purchase, and administrative support, in 
municipal facilities including Goodnow Memorial Library, Fire Station #2, and Highway Garage 3,508

Dec-11 $143,600 for an energy efficient heating system replacement at Veteran's Memorial School. X
Jul-15 $32,302 to fund an oil to propane heating system conversion and a fuel catalyst unit at the Tourism building X

Jul-18 $34,779 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler conversion (oil to dual fuel), pump and VFD replacement, thermostats, vending 
misers, low flow showerheads, faucet aerators, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Fire Department X

Aug-20 $138,350 to fund energy conservation measures, chiller replacement with fuel conversion and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Town Hall X

Mar-25 $192,127 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, and administrative assistance, in municipal facility, Municipal Airport

Dec-11 $370,325
to fund administrative costs and the following energy conservation measures: LED replacement for the decorative streetlights; 
retrocommissioning, phase one, installation of an EMS interface at the High School; and exterior LED lighting retrofits at Lincoln 
Hancock, Clifford Marshall, Point Webster Middle, and the High School.

X

Jul-14 $250,000 to fund exterior lighting upgrades at five schools and four municipal facilities and EMS upgrade and retrocommissioning at two 
schools and one municipal facilities X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Point Webster Middle School X

Jul-21 $200,000
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, expansion of building management system exhaust fan control, and hybrid 
cruiser purchases, in municipal facilities including city vehicle fleet and North Quincy High, Parker Elementary, Atlantic Middle, 
and Beechwood Knoll Elementary Schools

X

Jan-24 $124,685 to fund energy conservation measures, transformers and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Lincoln Hancock and 
Beechwood Knoll Schools

Reading Jul-25 $161,520 to be determined 25,428

Feb-20 $147,462
to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, lighting, interior storms, weatherization and administrative support, 
in municipal facilities including Blanding Library/Goff Hall, Highway Department, Public Safety Building, and Town Hall X

Jan-23 $171,493 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, air source heat pumps, EV charging stations (2), and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Fire #2, Fire #3, and town vehicle infrastructure X

Aug-24 $222,983 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump systems, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Animal Shelter, City Hall Annex, and Fire Department Building X

Jul-11 $366,600 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management systems, steam trap repair, computer load management, 
weatherization, lighting, vending machines controls, in City Hall, Senior Center, and Youth Center X

Jul-15 $89,460 to fund acquisition of four electric vehicles and acquisition and installation of two level 2 dual head EV charging stations X
Jul-18 $9,871 to fund energy conservation measure, electric vehicle charging stations, in municipal facilities including city vehicle fleet X

Aug-20 $173,552 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and variable speed drive, in municipal facilities including 
Beachmont School and T-Carroll Way Pump Station X

Jan-22 $188,510 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Engine 5, 4, and 3, City 
Hall, and Library X

Richmond Jul-12 $129,866 to fund energy conservation measures, energy audits, lighting, weatherization, and administrative support, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall, DPW garages, and Consolidated and Elementary Schools X 1,401

Plympton 2,932

Quincy 101,597

Rehoboth 13,313

Revere 57,954

Provincetown 3,709
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Feb-20 $135,960
to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, lighting controls, refrigeration controls, spray valve, and 
technical assistance, in municipal facilities including Council on Aging, Highway Barn, Fire Dept. #3, Memorial Library, Police 
Dept., Memorial School, and Town Hall

X

Jul-21 $162,776 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Town Hall and Memorial School X

Jul-22 $109,437 to fund energy measures, weatherization, air sealing, pipe insulation, door sealing, LED lighting, variable frequency drives, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Fire Station # 1 and #2, and Memorial Elementary School X

May-23
Dec-12 $185,425  to fund measures, lighting, energy audits in municipal buildings Library, DPW, and WWTP X

Jul-16 $233,139 to fund energy conservation measures, administrative assistance, lighting, generator heat pump (WWTP), IR heater, 
weatherization, in municipal facilities Esten and Middle/High Schools, Police Dept.and five facilities X

Jul-17 $238,865 to fund energy conservation measures, refrigeration controls, retro-commissioning, boiler, lighting , and administrative costs, in 
municipal facilities including Middle-High and Esten Schools, WWTP, Youth Commission, Highway and Library X

Jul-18 $210,531 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, EMS controls, EMS upgrade, and administrative costs/technical 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Middle/High and Esten Schools, Police, and Town Hall X

Aug-20 $51,962 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including WWTP X
Jul-22 $97,215 to fund energy conservation, pumps, VFDs / controls and administrative assistance, in municipal facility- Wastewater Plant X

Aug-24 $247,120 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump RTU, weatherization, insulation and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Wastewater Treatment Plant and Memorial Library

Feb-17 $148,670 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system, lighting retrofits, thermostats and administrative costs of 
grant management, in municipal facilities including Rockport High and Middle School and Public Library X

Aug-19 $193,739 to fund energy measures, BAS upgrade, RTU upgrade, lighting, PID control, VFDs, and administrative support, in municipal 
facilities High/Middle School, Town Hall Annex, Town Hall, Police Station, Water & Wastewater Treatment Plants X

Aug-20 $182,979 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, UV controls, weatherization, building operator certification training, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Middle/High School X

Mar-25 $225,000 to fund energy conservation measures, air system upgrade, 50-HP blowers, in municipal facility, Wastewater Treatment Plant

Dec-11 $135,725 to fund energy conservation, solar PV array, weatherization, DHW heater, window quilts, educational workshops, residential 
energy incentive program, in municipal facilities including DPWs, Town Garage, Town Hall, Highway, Library, Parks buildings X

Jul-15 $154,776
to fund the following energy conservation measures: at the DPW garage, an oil to wood pellet fuel heating system conversion 
and insulation and air sealing; at the Library, an oil to electricity fuel conversion and installation of an air source heat pump and 
insulation and air sealing of the building envelope; and at Town Hall, insulation and air sealing of the building envelope

X

Rowley Apr-21 $136,868 to fund engineering & design services, heat pump, and weatherization, in municipal facilities Town Hall X 6,358

Dec-17 $102,474 to fund measures, lighting & controls, weatherization, a residential program and administrative support, in municipal facilities 
Town Hall, DPW buildings, Public Safety Building, Fire Station #2, Whitney Hall, and Raymond School X

Jan-24 $168,689 to fund energy conservation measures, weather-stripping, air seal and insulation, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including DPW, Fire 2, Public Safety, Library, and Town Hall

Dec-18 $145,622
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, weatherization, mechanical insulation, idleright, an energy study, grant 
administration,  certification training, and  energy conservation measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including 
Community Center, Community Hall/Town Hall, DPW, Water Treatment Plant, Public Safety, and vehicle fleet

X

Jul-21 $172,401 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Library, DPW, Public Safety Building, and Community Center X

Jan-23 $97,272 to fund energy conservation, building controls and administrative assistance, in municipal facility-  Public Safety Building X

Jan-24 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, infrared heaters and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including DPW Office Area and Garage

WITHDREW FROM THE GREEN COMMUNITY PROGRAM
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May-10 $245,624 for energy efficient streetlights, to buy down the cost of an energy service company contract, a residential weatherization pilot 
program and a bike sharing pilot program. X

Jul-13 $223,769 to fund energy conservation measures, administration costs, retrocommissioning studies, Energy Management System, infrared 
heaters, weatherization, lighting, in municipal facilities including schools, DPW HQ/Garage X

Jul-15 $229,708 to fund a complete city wide LED streetlight conversion X

Jul-17 $219,195 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement, boiler jacket, and lighting, in municipal facilities including  Bowditch 
Elementary, Bates Elementary, Witchcraft Heights Elementary, Carlton innovation, and Collins Middle Schools X

Jul-18 $247,842 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, heating upgrades, EV charging stations, in municipal facilities including Bates 
Elementary and Carlton Innovation Schools, and Salerno Automotive Tech Center X

Aug-20 $76,872
to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle purchase, appliance replacement, EV charging station, building operator 
certification training, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Police Horace Mann Laboratory School, 
Witchcraft Heights Elementary School, and city vehicle fleet and infrastructure

X

Jul-22 $62,584 to fund energy conservation measures, EV charging stations (6), electric vehicles police (2), Building Operator Certification 
training, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet and infrastructure X

Aug-24 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and controls, refrigeration controls, and Building Management System, in 
municipal facilities including Saltonstall Elementary and Carlton Elementary Schools

Feb-17 $160,695 to fund energy conservation measures, street light audit study, weatherization, EV and hybrid vehicles, EV charging stations, 
and solar trash compactors, in municipal facilities including streetlights and vehicle fleet X

Jan-23 $115,662 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pumps and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Public Works 
and Fire Dept. X

Dec-18 $128,729 to fund energy conservation measures, insulation, lighting, and solar PV installations, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, 
Town Hall Annex-Library, and Garage X

Jan-23 $40,154 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pumps and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including 
Town Hall X

Sandwich Oct-24 $167,500 to fund energy conservation measures,  Energy Recovery Ventilators including optional DX coil for heating & cooling and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including but not limited to Town Hall 20,469

Dec-15 $208,335
to fund energy conservation measures, electric vehicle purchase, EV charging station, lighting, HVAC improvements, variable 
frequency drives and motors, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Veterans Memorial and Belmonte Middle 
Schools, and vehicle fleet

X

Jul-17 $242,903
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Public Safety Building and Public Library. The energy 
conservation measures funded by this grant are: interior LED lighting retrofits, exterior LED lighting retrofits, commissioning, 
efficient motors, energy management system upgrade, and rooftop unit replacement

X

Jul-18 $238,560 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior lighting, rooftop unit replacement, pumps/motors/drives, hot water 
boiler, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Public Safety Building, Town Hall, and Senior Center X

Aug-19 $135,565 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, RTU replacement, and administrative and technical support, in municipal 
facilities including DPW, Town Hall Annex, and Public Safety X

Jan-22 $105,883
to fund energy conservation measures, variable frequency drives/motors, building management system update, air source heat 
pump, kitchen hood controls, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Public Safety, 
Library, Belmonte School, Youth and Recreation Center, and Veteran's Memorial School

X

Jan-24 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pumps, heat pump RTU, weather-stripping, and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including DPW and Senior Center X

9,259Salisbury

Saugus 28,630

Sandisfield 981

Salem 44,744
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Dec-10 $163,025 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, DCV, t-stats, faucet aerators, in municipal facilities including  schools X
Jul-14 $82,273 to fund installation of high efficiency transformers for the sewer pump stations X

Jul-16 $177,966 to fund the following energy conservation measures:  installation of efficient variable frequency drives on four water treatment or 
well pump motors; and at Jenkins School, installation of air handling unit motors and replacement of lighting fixtures X

Jul-17 $246,133
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Scituate High School, Jenkins Elementary School, 
Hatherly Elementary School, Gates Intermediate School, and Fire Station. The energy conservation measures funded by this 
grant are: interior LED lighting retrofits, hot water heater replacement, and boiler replacement

X

Jul-18 $230,104
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, domestic hot water heater, motors and VFDs, transformers, and de-stratification 
fans, in municipal facilities including Cushing Elementary, Wampatuck Elementary, Wampatuck Elementary, and High Schools, 
Wastewater Dept., and Musquashicut Pond Pump Station

X

Aug-20 $196,841 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, motor, and destratification fan, in municipal facilities including High and 
Wampatuck Elementary Schools, Town Library, Town Hall Wastewater Plant X

Sep-23 $99,409 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including High School X

Dec-18 $160,790 to fund measures, EMS, VFDs and motors, mechanical insulation,  and weatherization, in municipal facilities Public Safety, 
Aitken Elementary, Martin Elementary, Hurley Middle, and High Schools X

Jul-22 $60,094 to fund energy conservation, weatherization and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Public Safety X

Dec-17 $147,649
to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior lighting, hybrid truck purchase, variable frequency drives, 
thermostats, and administrative support, in municipal facilities including East Elementary School, Deborah Sampson Park 
Courts, Community Center, Water Dept. HQ, DPW Garage, and town vehicle fleet

X

Jan-22 $53,389 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle, water pump motor, LED lighting, and Building Operator Certification 
training, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet and Heights Elementary Schools X

Mar-25 $151,546 to fund energy conservation measures, Demand Control Ventilation upgrade, motors and drives upgrade, in municipal facilities 
including Heights Elementary School X

Dec-17 $132,575
to fund energy conservation measures, programmable thermostats, weatherization, exterior and interior lighting, and a heat 
pump, in municipal facilities including the Free Library, Colwell Gym, Highway Garage, Memorial Building/Town Hall, and Village 
Information Center

X

Jul-22 $119,883 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump and administrative assistance, in Cowell Gymnasium X

Aug-24 $75,734 to fund energy conservation measures, energy savings window blinds and LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities 
including Cowell Gym and town-owned streetlights

Jul-11 $137,450 to fund energy conservation, anti-idling, energy assessment, ighting, weatherizatin, HVAC upgrade, traffic signals, in municipal 
facilities including Pine Hill School, Fire and Police, Town Hall, and Library X

Jul-15 $77,800 to fund the following energy conservation measures at Pine Hill School:  upgrades to air handlers in the library and gym; 
upgrades to unit ventilators in classrooms; and insulation and air sealing of the building envelope X

Jul-17 $39,120 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Police Station. The energy conservation measures funded 
by this grant are: furnace and AC replacement X

Jul-21 $71,952 to fund energy measures, LED streetlights and weatherization, in municipal facilities including town streetlights and Town Hal X

Dec-11 $152,975 to fund energy measures, idle reduction units, technical assistance, LED streetlights lighting with sensors, weatherization, boiler, 
and hot water heater, in municipal facilities including War Memorial X

Jul-16 $72,742 to fund a new direct expansion/air handling unit (AHU/DX) condensing unit X

Dec-18 $183,411 to fund energy conservation, VFDs, weatherization, lighting, and certification training, in municipal facilities including Town Hall 
and Oak Middle, Parker Middle, Shrewsbury High, Paton Elementary, Coolidge Elementary, and Parker Road Pre-K Schools X

Aug-20 $184,302 to fund energy conservation measures, RTU replacement, LED lighting and building operator certification training, in municipal 
facilities including Parker Road Preschool, High, Floral St and Oak Middle Schools X

Jan-22 $146,604
to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid electric heat pump water heater, weatherization, LED lighting, EV charging 
station, police cruisers, and Building Operator Certification trainings, in municipal facilities including Spring Street School, High 
School, Town Hall, Senior Center, EV infrastructure, and vehicle fleet

X

Sep-23 $171,893
to fund energy conservation measures, EV charging stations, hybrid vehicles, LED lighting, heat pump system and DHW heater, 
and Building Operator Certification training, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet and infrastructure, Donahue Rowing 
Center, and High School

X

15,725Seekonk

1,878Shelburne

Sherborn 4,409

6,851Shirley
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Jul-11 $142,275 to fund energy conservation measures, solar PV array, interior lighting, heating upgrades and fuel conversions from oil, 
weatherization, in municipal facilities including Fire Station, Elementary School, and Town Hall X

Jan-23 $170,661 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and lighting, in municipal facilities including Elementary School, Fire 
Station, Public Works, Library, and Town Hall X

Mar-25 $44,748 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facility, Elementary School

Jul-11 $362,175
to fund administrative costs, a comprehensive audit of streetlights and exterior lighting, and the following energy conservation 
measures:  installation of a new Energy Management System in the high school;  interior lighting retrofit at Winter Hill and Brown 
Schools and City Hall Annex; and the installation of five Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

X

Jul-16 $248,922 to fund the following energy conservation measures: LED lighting upgrade at two schools X

Jul-17 $226,063
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet, City Hall, Fire Headquarters, West Somerville 
School, and outdoor locations. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are: lighting and controls upgrades and 
electric vehicle charging stations

X

Jul-18 $187,801 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, lighting controls, and electric vehicle charging station, in municipal facilities 
including Fire Engine 1, 6, and 7, JF Kennedy School, Library, Council on Aging, and town vehicle fleet X

Aug-19 $191,075
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, lighting controls, boiler damper, boiler duct work, thermostats, fan motor, and 
mechanical insulation, in municipal facilities including JFK Elementary School, Benjamin G. Brown School, Edgerly Education 
Center, Central Library, and Senior Center

X

Aug-20 $97,001 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and controls, steam trap survey and repair and building operator certification 
training, in municipal facilities including Argenziano School and DPW Works Campus X

Jan-22 $36,715 to fund energy conservation measures, electric air source heat pump block heater for generator and LED lighting, in municipal 
facilities including Capuano Early Childhood Center X

South Hadley Oct-24 $180,350 to fund energy conservation measures, Building Management System update and energy conservation measures to be 
determined, in municipal facilities including but not limited to Middle School 17,992

Southampton Dec-17 $132,485 to fund energy conservation measures, exterior and interior LED lighting and replacement of DDC control system, in municipal 
facilities including but not limited to the following: Town Hall, Police, Norris School, and Library X 6,195

Feb-17 $142,865
to fund energy conservation measures, weatherstripping, air sealing, and insulating measures, in Highway Division Building, Old 
Transfer Station, Public Library, Town Hall, South Union School - Arts Center, New Transfer Station, and Cemetery Building X

Jul-18 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, HVAC motors and VFDs, and administrative costs, in municipal facilities 
including Trottier Middle, Neary Elementary, and Finn Elementary Schools, and Library X

Aug-19 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, lighting, and administrative support, in municipal facilities including P. 
Brent Trottier School, Albert S. Woodward School, Margaret A. Neary School, and Finn Elementary School X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, VFD, motors, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including 
Neary, Finn Elementary, Trottier and Woodward Schools, and Library X

Jul-21 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, transformers, hybrid cruiser purchase, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet and Mary E. Finn, P. Brent Trottier, Margaret A. Neary Schools X

Jul-22 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, boiler controls, hybrid police cruiser, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including P. Brent Trottier School and town vehicle fleet X

Sep-23 $47,042 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including P. Trent Trottier School X

Aug-24 $123,936 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and BMS controls upgrade, in municipal facilities including Town House, 
Mary E. Finn and P. Brent Trottier Schools X

Feb-17 $206,130 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler installation with fuel conversion, wireless zone controls, and energy conservation 
measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including Town Hall X

Jan-23 $78,349 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting in municipal facilities including High School X

Aug-24 $222,099 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system and AHUs, weatherization, weather stripping, motorized dampers, 
and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including DPW, Casaubon Senior Center, and Jacob Edwards Library X

Southwick Jul-23 $146,220 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, administrative support and energy conservation measures to 
be determined, in municipal facilities including but not limited to the following: town owned streetlights 9,195

Southborough 10,429
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Feb-20 $162,800
to fund energy conservation measures, infrared  heater, lighting, weatherization, mechanical insulation, idle right technology, 
administrative assistance, and energy conservation measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including Fire Station, 
Water Dept, Town Hall, and vehicle fleet infrastructure

X

Jan-23 $156,415 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, infrared heaters, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Police Station, Water Dept., Highway Dept., and Library X

May-10 $988,102 to fund energy conservation measures, boilers, vending misers, and energy management systems, in municipal facilities 
including Deberry, Mary Lynch, Brunton, Freedman, and Zanetti Schools, Fire Repair Building, and Library X

Jul-12 $161,582 to fund measures, EMS and boiler, in municipal facilities Pine Point Library and Balliet S.A.F.E. Middle School X
Jul-14 $100,000 to fund replacement of a steam boiler at Glenwood School X
Jul-18 $150,000 to fund energy measures, boiler and EMS replacement, in municipal facility Talmadge Elementary School X
Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler, pump and DHW upgrade, in municipal facilities including Facilities Management X

Dec-15 $139,625 to fund tuition to attend a Building Operator Certification Level II training, weatherization and lighting retrofit in Town Offices; and 
replacement of the heating system (fuel conversion oil to propane) in Glendale Fire Station X

Jul-18 $54,829 to fund energy measures, door replacements, HVAC improvements, and lighting, in  Central Fire Station X
Aug-20 $13,053 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Wastewater Treatment Plant X
Jan-22 $52,240 to fund energy conservation, LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including town-owned streetlights X

Dec-17 $169,615 to fund measures, interior & exterior lighting, LED streetlight conversion  & audit, and administrative support, in municipal 
facilities Town Hall, Stoneham Ice Rink, DPW, and municipally owned streetlights X

Aug-19 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including streetlights, 
Council on Aging, Library, Robinhood Elementary Schools, and South Elementary School X

Aug-20 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump with fuel conversion, LED lighting, and weatherization, in municipal 
facilities including DPW Offices, Town Hall, Robinhood Elementary School and Police X

Jul-21 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, auditorium air handler re-build, interior and exterior LED lighting, and demand control 
ventilation, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Fire, Police, and South Elementary School X

Jan-23 $170,526
to fund energy conservation measures, heat recovery controls, LED lighting, attic insulation, mechanical insulation, variable 
frequency drive, refrigeration fan motors replacement, and wall insulation, in municipal facilities including Robinhood, South, and 
Colonial Elementary Schools, Senior Center, Library, Police HQ, and Middle School

X

Aug-24 $225,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid heat pump AHU and attic insulation, in municipal facilities including Library X

Dec-15 $209,910
to fund installation of variable frequency drives and/or efficient motors at four pumping facilities; in addition, a lighting upgrade 
and installation of programmable thermostats at Pratts Court Pump House; and conversion of streetlights to LED in Tanglewood 
and Ladyslipper neighborhoods

X

Aug-19 $249,722 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, boiler replacement, and administrative support, in municipal facilities 
including Clapp Building, Fire Station 2, Fire Station 1, Police Station, Dawe Elementary School, and Gibbons Elementary X

Aug-20 $195,554
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, interior and exterior, boiler replacement, motors and drives, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including DPW Complex, Gibbons and Hansen Elementary Schools, O'Donnell 
Middle School, Town Hall, and Cedar Hill Golf Course

X

Jan-22 $184,426 to fund energy conservation measures, roof insulation, energy management system, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Cedar Hill Golf Course, Town Hall, Senior Center, and Youth Commission X

Sep-23 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, variable frequency drives, energy management systems, heat pump system, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and Dog Pound X

Aug-24 $243,303

to fund energy conservation measures, refrigeration and kitchen hood controls, mechanical insulation, weatherization, weather 
stripping, Energy Management System, optimized air compressor system, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Dawe School, Odonell Middle, Gibbons Elementary, West Elementary, and Hansen Elementary Schools, Police, Town 
Hall, and DPW

X

Stockbridge 1,994
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Dec-15 $144,115 to fund consultant services and the following energy conservation measures: interior and exterior lighting upgrade at the library; 
and at the Police Station, HVAC fuel conversion to Air-source heat pumps for heating and cooling X

Aug-19 $173,452 to fund energy conservation measures, variable refrigerant flow system, HVAC energy recovery unit, and electric monitoring, in 
municipal facilities including Town Building and Randall Library X

Aug-20 $70,697 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC unit replacement and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Highway Dept 
and Town Building X

Jul-22 $5,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle, in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet X
Jan-24 $500,000 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC decarbonization renovation with heat pumps, in Randall Library

Dec-18 $143,757 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, weatherization, and rooftop unit replacement, in municipal facilities including 
Joshua Hyde Library, DPW Building, Public Safety Complex, Town Hall, and Center Office Building X

Aug-20 $175,694 to fund energy measures, weatherization, LED lighting, building operator certification training, hybrid vehicle purchase, and idle 
right devices, in municipal facilities including Public Library, Burgess Elementary School, and town vehicle fleet X

Jul-21 $119,785 to fund energy measures, LED lighting, variable frequency drive and programmable logic controller, and weatherization, in 
municipal facilities including Burgess Elementary School, Well #3 & #4, Water Dept., Pump Stations and Water Tank X

Jan-23 $199,924 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, town vehicle fuel controls, air source heat pump, and building controls, in 
municipal facilities including Burgess Elementary School, town vehicles, Joshua Hyde Library, and Public Safety Complex X

Mar-25 $220,684
to fund energy conservation measures, Building Management System controls, LED lighting, VFDs on RAS pumps, pump 
replacements and retro-commissioning controls, in municipal facilities including Center Office Building, Town Hall, Burgess 
Elementary School, and Waste Water Treatment Plant

May-10 $136,238 for energy efficiency measures in three municipal facilities, five town schools, the Fairbanks Community Center and the 
Lincoln/Sudbury Regional High School, and for the incremental costs of a fuel efficient vehicle. X

Jul-12 $250,000 to fund the replacement of the roof-mounted Heat Recovery Ventilation (HRV) unit at the Sudbury Atkinson Pool Facility. X

Jul-14 $250,000 to fund a town wide streetlight conversion to LED technology, and energy conservation measures in Lincoln-Sudbury RHS, 
Goodnow Library, and the Fairbank Community Center X

Jul-17 $250,000
to fund energy conservation measures, interior lighting, refrigeration controls, weatherization, electric vehicle purchase, electric 
vehicle charging station, and direct digital controls, in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet, Curtis Middle, Haynes, 
Loring, Nixon, Noyes, and Lincoln Sudbury High Schools, Atkinson Pool, DPW, and Goodnow Library

X

Aug-20 $96,686 to fund measures, VFD, pump replacement, and lighting, in municipal facilities Goodnow Library and DPW X
Jan-23 $15,000 to fund energy conservation measures, battery electric vehicle, in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet X
Mar-25 $30,000 to fund energy conservation measures, battery electric vehicles, in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet

Jul-12 $146,450
to fund energy conservation measures, residential program, energy audits, lighting, DO controls & ORP sensors, weatherization, 
and Building controls, in municipal facilities including Elementary School, Public Safety, Town Offices, Wastewater Treatment 
Plant, Pump Station, and Library

X

Jul-17 $114,138 to fund energy conservation measures, digital control ventilation upgrades, insulation, window inserts, and energy recovery unit, 
in municipal facilities including Elementary School, Town Offices, and Public Safety Complex X

Aug-19 $152,770 to fund energy measures, LED lighting, attic insulation, VFDs/control valves, window inserts, and steam control valves, in 
Elementary School, Public Library, Public Safety Complex, and Town Office Building X

Jul-22 $10,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid police cruiser, in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet X

Stow
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Jul-11 $143,050 to fund energy conservation, hydro feasibility, energy audit, exterior lighting, and heat recovery system, in municipal facilities 
including Stevens & Manchaug Dams, Wastewater Treatment Plant, Senior Center, Fire Stations, and Municipal Complex X

Jul-14 $169,797 to fund project administration costs and energy conservation measures in the Sutton Municipal and School Complexes X

Jul-16 $121,732 to fund  energy conservation measures, boiler, Weatherization, interior lighting, ECM motors, and thermostats, in municipal 
facilities including Senior Center, School Complex, Fire Station 2 X

Jul-17 $184,945 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including town vehicle fleet and Early Learning Center. The energy 
conservation measures funded by this grant are: boiler replacement and electric vehicle purchase X

Jul-18 $173,229 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacement and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Sutton Elementary 
and Middle/High Schools X

Aug-19 $42,875 to fund energy conservation measures, hot water heater , in municipal facilities including School Complex X
Jul-21 $124,807 to fund energy conservation, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Simonian Center, Middle and Elementary Schools X

Jan-23 $100,000 to fund energy conservation, lighting, air source heat pump, heat pump water heater, ECV pump, programmable thermostats, air 
sealing, door insulation, and weather stripping, in municipal facilities including School ELC/Simonian and Fire #2 X

Jan-24 $190,172
to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, programmable t-stats, weather-stripping, air seal and insulation, 
and LED lighting with controls, in municipal facilities including Fire Station 2 & 3, Council on Aging, WWTP, Early Learning 
Center, and Middle/High School

X

Dec-10 $143,800 to fund the following energy conservation measures: high efficiency lighting retrofits and automatic lighting controls in the middle 
and high school, steam trap replacement in the elementary schools, and funding for a part-time Energy Manager X

Jul-13 $195,853
to fund the following energy conservation measures:  building envelope improvements, weatherization and/or attic insulation in 
Clarke and Stanley Elementary Schools, Middle and High Schools, and the Fire Station; and in Clarke Elementary, steam trap 
replacement; and in the Public Library, replacement of HVAC equipment

X

Jul-15 $225,000 to fund a complete town wide LED streetlight conversion X

Jul-17 $241,287 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior lighting, in municipal facilities including Clarke and Swampscott High 
Schools, Public Library, Police Station, and Town Hall X

Jul-18 $249,779
to fund energy conservation measures, economizer and DCV on rooftop units, optimized scheduling and air handling 
improvements, EMS system and controls on boiler system, DDC controls on unit ventilators, and interior lighting, in municipal 
facilities including Swampscott Middle and High Schools, and Town Hall

X

Aug-19 $145,406 to fund energy conservation measures, air handling unit controls, variable frequency drives, and certification training, in 
municipal facilities including Middle School, High School, and Dept of Facilities Management X

Jul-21 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, unit ventilator controls and steam trap repair, in municipal facilities including Middle and 
Clarke Schools X

Jan-23 $61,626 to fund measures, unit ventilator controls and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Middle School X

Aug-24 $81,615 to fund energy conservation measures, unit ventilator fan controls, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Middle School

Templeton Feb-20 $153,180
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, weatherization, vehicle purchase, administrative costs, and energy conservation 
measures to be determined, in municipal facilities including Highway Garage, Town Hall, Boynton Public Library, Fire Station #1 
and #2, Cemetery Garage, and vehicle fleet

8,261

Jul-11 $207,725 to fund energy conservation measures, training, consultant services, retro-commissioning, and lighting, in municipal facilities 
including Police Station, Dewing, Wynn and Ryan schools X

Jul-14 $157,826 to fund exterior lighting upgrades in four schools and four municipal facilities and weatherization upgrades in the DPW building 
and an outdoor air reset in Loella Dewing School X

Jul-15 $195,739
to fund energy conservation measures, VFDs, interior & exterior lighting, unit heater, retrocommissioning, and lighting controls, 
in municipal facilities including Library, Food Pantry, Senior Center, Ryan Middle and High Schools, and South Fire Station X

Jul-16 $187,201 to fund energy measures, unit heater and hot water heater, at municipal facilities including DPW and Library X

Jul-17 $209,790 to fund energy conservation measures, EV purchase, lighting VFDs, and boiler replacement in municipal facilities including town 
vehicle fleet, North Street Fire, Senior Center, and Police Station X

Jul-18 $132,772 to fund measures, boiler & pump replacement and lighting, in municipal facilities Police Station and DPW X
Aug-19 $151,036 to fund measures, lighting & DHW boiler, in municipal facilities Police Dept. and Dewing Elementary School X
Aug-20 $68,382 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Heath Brook Elementary School X
Mar-25 $125,000 to fund energy conservation measures, VRF heat pump system and weatherization, in municipal facility, South Fire Station X

Sutton 9,436

15,487

31,243Tewksbury

Swampscott
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Jul-12 $140,925 to fund a HVAC conversion to air source heat pump (fuel conversion oil to electric) at the Police Station, boiler upgrade at the 
library, boiler conversion (oil to propane) and indirect domestic hot water heater at the Senior Center X

Aug-20 $11,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle purchase and administrative assistance, in municipal  facilities including 
town vehicle fleet and infrastructure X

Jul-22 $67,937 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including X

Tolland Feb-20 $126,433 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pumps, EMS controls update, LED lighting, and idle right technology, in 
municipal facilities including Library, Public Safety, Town Hall, and vehicle fleet infrastructure X 467

Jul-11 $132,975 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, exterior and interior lighting, energy audits, EMS improvements, and 
VFDs, in municipal buildings including Proctor and Steward Elementary Schools, Police, Fire, Library, DPW, and Town Hall X

Jul-14 $48,936 to fund a high efficiency steam boiler at the town library X
Jul-15 $31,170 to fund energy conservation, DHW heaters and weatherization, in municipal facilities Proctor andj Steward Elementary Schools X

Jul-21 $61,173 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, mechanical insulation, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Fire, Cemetery, and DPW X

Jul-22 $55,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Steward and 
Proctor Elementary Schools X

Jul-12 $156,825 to fund energy conservation,  hybrid vehicle, idle reduction, administrative support, energy audits, boiler, lighting, variable 
frequency drives, motors, and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Police Station, and Water Dept X

Jul-16 $196,972 to fund energy measures, boiler, AHU upgrade, exterior LED lighting, and administrative assistance in Hawthorne Brook and 
Spaulding Schools X

Jul-21 $162,566
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting with controls, weatherization, refrigeration controls, water heater, 
condensing unit, VFDs, EC motors, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Highway Garage, Harbor Fire, 
Town Hall, Library, Senior and Recreation Centers, Communication Station, Hawthorne Brook Middle and Spaulding Memorial 

X

Sep-23 $198,410 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, insulation, retro-commissioning, LED lighting and administrative 
assistance, in municipal facilities including Spaulding Memorial School, Memorial Hall, Garage, and Library Senior Center X

Jul-11 $141,200 to fund energy conservation measures, grant support, anti-idling, weatherization, DHW upgrade, HVAC fuel conversions, and 
tankless HW with controls, in municipal facilities including Public Safety Building, Community Center, Town Hall and Library X

Jul-15 $80,995 to fund a upgrade to DDC of EMS and HVAC controls in municipal facilities including Central School X

Jul-17 $94,875 to fund energy conservation measures, t-stats, DCV, fan coil unit upgrade, pump controls, insulation, infrared heaters, and AHU 
upgrade, in municipal facilities including Safety Facility X

Jul-18 $26,314 to fund energy conservation measures, hot water pump VFD, conversion to single zone VAV on air handling unit, and 
administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Central Scholl X

Jul-21 $8,621 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump and grant assistance, in municipal facilities including Beach Office X
Jul-22 $158,511 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, window replacement, and administrative assistance, in Public Safety X

May-10 $161,649 to fund energy measures, hybrid vehicle, EV charging stations, infrared scan, weatherization, lighting, boiler, VFDs, motor/fan 
controls, in Town Offices, High, Middle, and Elementary Schools, Police Station X

Jul-14 $115,489 to fund energy measures, lighting control upgrades and insulation, in two schools, library, town offices X

Jul-16 $250,000 to fund energy conservation, VFDs, retro-commissioning, air handling system upgrade with DCV, Optimal Start, boiler, LED 
lighting, and hybrid vehicle purchase, in municipal facilities including High School, Elementary School, and Town Hall X

Jul-17 $241,476 to fund energy conservation measures, interior LED lighting upgrade, boiler upgrade, and direct digital control upgrade, in 
municipal facilities including Tyngsborough High, Middle, and Elementary Schools and Old Town Hall X

Aug-19 $113,101 to fund energy conservation, LED lighting and duct heater upgrade, in municipal facilities including High School and Town Hall X
Jan-22 $91,033 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and transformer, in municipal facilities including Elementary School X

Aug-24 $131,828 to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, in municipal facilities including Elementary School and High School

Dec-14 $148,350 to fund energy measures, roof insulation, energy management system, EV charging stations, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Cedar Hill Golf Course, Town Hall, Senior Center, Youth Commission, and EV infrastructure X

Jul-16 $170,549 to fund the following energy conservation measures: at the Police and Fire Stations, LED lighting retrofit, and an upgrade for the 
HVAC systems and controls; and at the Wastewater Treatment Plan, building weatherization improvements X

Aug-24 $126,402 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, purchase and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including town-owned streetlights X

Tyngsborough
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Dec-18 $158,776 to fund energy measures, motors and VFDs, lighting, energy studies, and grant administration, in Taft Elementary, Uxbridge 
High, and Melican Middle Schools; Public Library, Town Hall, Senior Center, and DPW Well Fields X

Aug-20 $184,700 to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, motors and drives, LED lighting, building operator certification 
training, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including High and Whitin Schools X

Jan-22 $177,827 to fund energy conservation measures, unit ventilator pneumatic to DDC, LED lighting, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Whitin School X

Jan-23 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, unit ventilation retrofit, LED lighting, hybrid cruisers (2), and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Whitin and Taft Schools, and town vehicle fleet X

Aug-24 $198,013 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Taft Elementary School, High School, Free Public Library, and Police Station X

Wakefield Dec-22 $189,100 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and sensors, in municipal facilities including but not limited to the following: 
Town Hall, Public Safety Buildings (Fire and Police), and Americal Civic Center X 27,810

Apr-21 $166,203 to fund LED streetlight conversion including audit, purchase, and conversion (2,079), in town-owned streetlights X

Jan-24 $175,932 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and mechanical insulation, in municipal facilities including Boyden 
Elementary, Fisher Elementary, Old Post Rd Elementary, and High Schools X

Mar-25 $224,239 to fund energy conservation measures, Energy Management System, weatherization, and mechanical insulation, in municipal 
facilities including Police Station, Center and South Fire Stations, DPW, and Town Hall X

Dec-17 $281,080 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC controls, EMS controls, LED streetlights, in municipal facilities including City Hall, 
Government Center, Senior Center, Community Cultural Center, and Library X

Aug-19 $250,000 commissioning, LED lighting, streetlight conversion and administrative support, in municipal facilities including MacArthur 
Elementary School, Plympton Elementary School, Library, and streetlights X

Jan-22 $185,447 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Consolidated 
Public Works, Police HQ, Central Fire, and Fitzgerald, MacArthur, McDevitt and Stanley Elementary Schools X

Sep-23 $197,680 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump systems, insulation, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including 25 Lexington Street and Northeast School X

Mar-25 $152,275 to fund energy conservation measures, pipe insulation, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Old School Grove St., Lake St. Fire #7, Senior Center, and JFK Middle School

Feb-17 $169,535 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and streetlight audit & design for LED conversion, in municipal facilities 
SMK Elementary, Ware Middle, and Ware High Schools X

Jul-18 $198,595 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including streetlights X

Aug-20 $198,339
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, lighting controls, steam trap repairs, boiler upgrade, and weatherization, in 
municipal facilities including Town Hall, Middle and Elementary Schools, DPW, Town Offices, and Wastewater Treatment Plant X

Jul-22 $34,229 to fund energy conservation measures, VRF heat pump system, in municipal facilities including Wastewater Plant X

Wareham Dec-18 $204,952
to fund energy conservation measures, administrative costs, VFDs, water heaters, t-stats, weatherization, steam trap repairs, 
faucet aerators, boiler controls, lighting, and lighting controls, in municipal facilities including High and Middle Schools, Town 
Hall, Multi-Service Center, Free Library, Police, Boys & Girls Club, and WPC Facility

X 23,198

Feb-17 $157,740 to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC conversion and weatherization measures, in Fire Stations A and B X

Aug-19 $144,530 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, weatherization, and administrative support, in municipal facilities including 
Municipal Office Building, DPW, Police Dept., Senior Center, and Wastewater Treatment Plant X

Aug-20 $10,560 to fund energy conservation measures, appliance replacements, hybrid vehicle purchase, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Council on Aging and town vehicle fleet X

Jul-22 $200,000 to fund measures, EMS and administrative assistance, in municipal facility Elementary School X

Aug-24 $192,928 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Senior Center and Municipal Building X

Walpole 25,964

Waltham 64,477

Warren 5,000

Ware 10,067

Uxbridge 14,526
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Dec-14 $137,850 to fund energy conservation measures in Town Hall, Police Station, Public Library, DPW Garages. The energy conservation 
measures funded are weatherization, air source heat pumps, and destratification fans X

Jul-18 $209,483 to fund measures, transformer, motors and drive upgrades, de-stratification fans, weatherization, HVAC upgrades, and 
administrative costs, in municipal facilities Pioneer Valley Regional School and Warwick Community School X

Aug-20 $84,404 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, energy management system, VFD, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Community School X

Jan-22 $95,667 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pumps, winserts, freezer, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Community School X

Sep-23 $64,092 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump systems (air) and (water) and weatherization in municipal facilities including 
Fire Station and Community School X

Mar-25 $143,930 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, heat pump water heater, LED lighting, infrared heater, and 
administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Community School and Library

Washington Dec-22 $126,500 to fund energy conservation measures, air sealing / insulation and heat pump system, in municipal facilities including but not 
limited to the following: Town Hall 496

Dec-10 $192,825 to fund high efficiency LED streetlight retrofits. X
Jul-15 $207,505 to fund phase two of a complete town wide LED streetlight conversion X

Jul-18 $247,545
to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior LED lighting, plug-in hybrid vehicle acquisitions, and electric vehicle 
charging stations, in municipal facilities including DPW, Watertown High and Middle Schools, Library, John A. Ryan Arena, 
Saltonstall Park, and town vehicle fleet

X

Mar-25 $30,000 to fund energy conservation measures, battery electric vehicles, in municipal vehicle fleet X

Dec-10 $131,775
to fund administrative support, owner's agent consultant services, and the following energy conservation measures:  interior 
lighting upgrades at the Middle and Loker Elementary schools, and exterior lighting upgrades at the Middle School, Clay Pit, 
Happy Hollow, and Loker elementary schools, and Town Building, Fire Station #2, and Public Safety buildings.

X

Jul-14 $250,000 to fund administrative costs, building envelope improvements, a oil to gas boiler conversion, and other energy conservation 
measures in eight schools and municipal facilities X

Jul-17 $194,236
to fund energy conservation measures,  town wide LED streetlight conversion, lighting upgrade, electric vehicle purchases, and, 
electric vehicle charging stations, in municipal facilities including town wide streetlights, town vehicle fleet, and Town Building X

Aug-20 $149,657
to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, hybrid EV van upfit, hybrid vehicle purchase, LED lighting, building 
operator certification training, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including High and Middle Schools and town 
vehicle fleet

X

Jan-24 $92,813 to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including DPW, Town Building, and Claypit Elementary School X

Dec-17 $180,885 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including municipally owned streetlights, measures funded are LED 
streetlight conversion and administrative support X

Aug-19 $207,772 to fund energy conservation measures, boiler replacements, lighting, and administrative support, in municipal facilities including 
Bartlett High School, Police Station, and Town Hall X

Jul-21 $165,789 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Middle School, Fire Headquarters, Fire #2, and Sewage Treatment Plant X

Dec-17 $137,250 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Municipal Way Campus (DPW), measures funded are 
water systems energy audit and external  LED lighting X

Aug-20 $130,242 to fund energy conservation measures, exterior and interior LED lighting, hybrid vehicle purchase and administrative assistance, 
in municipal facilities including High School and town vehicle fleet X

Jan-22 $37,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid police cruisers and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet and 
Water/Sewer Garage X

Aug-24 $500,000 to fund energy conservation measures, decarbonization project, in municipal facilities including Warren Building

Webster

Warwick 776

Watertown 35,256

Wayland 13,752

17,593

Wellesley 30,733
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Dec-14 $140,000 to fund energy conservation measures, ECM motors, boilers, controls, variable frequency drives and motors, and infrared 
heaters, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Elementary School, and DPW Barn X

Jul-17 $120,423
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Police Station. The energy conservation measures funded 
by this grant are: dedicated outside air system with variable frequency drive, split heat pumps, insulation, interior and exterior 
lighting upgrades and lighting controls

X

Aug-20 $137,761 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump water heater, EMS, LED lighting, VFD and motors, in municipal facilities 
including Council on Aging, Elementary School, Library, and Town Hall X

Jul-22 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, Variable Refrigerant Flow heat pump system, Energy Recovery ventilation, and hybrid 
police cruiser, in municipal facilities including New Fire Station and town vehicle fleet

Wendell Dec-12 $136,847

to fund energy conservation measures, energy audits, residential energy campaign, solar feasibility study, thermal imaging 
camera, bike racks, destratification fans, lighting with sensors, ECM pump upgrades, duct replacement, window quilts, air source 
heat pump, thermostats, in municipal facilities including Senior Center, Police Dept, Highway Garage, Fire Station, Town Hall, 
Free Library, and Town Offices

X 921

May-10 $138,974 to buy down the cost of an energy savings performance contract for implementation of energy conservation measures at the 
Town Hall, Fire Station, Police Station, Council on Aging and Public Library. X

Jul-12 $70,807 to fund energy efficiency measures in the Hamilton-Wenham Regional School District: motor and variable frequency drive (VFD) 
upgrades for pumps; and kitchen ventilation controls at Buker, Cutler, and Winthrop elementary schools. X

Jul-14 $245,603 to fund a town wide streetlight conversion to LED technology, and energy conservation measures in the Hamilton Wenham 
Regional Middle and High Schools, and four municipal facilities X

Jul-16 $225,730 to fund an upgrade of the Building Automation System at the Hamilton Wenham Regional High School / Miles River Middle 
School Complex X

Aug-19 $125,190 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Hamilton Wenham Public Library, Fire 
Station, Police Station, Town Hall, and Highway Dept. X

Aug-20 $122,744 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, retro-commissioning, steam trap repair, and administrative assistance, in 
municipal facilities including Library, Iron Rail Building, Boy Scout Barn (Iron Rail) and Council on Aging X

Jan-23 $65,127 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Library, Recreation Center, 
and Iron Rail X

Jan-24 $30,943 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pumps for HVAC conversion, in Council on Aging X
Mar-25 $500,000 to fund energy conservation measures, ground-source heat pump system - decarbonization project, in municipal facility, Town 

H ll
Dec-17 $145,435 to fund energy conservation measures, vending misers, smart power strips, lighting, and appliance replacements, in municipal 

facilities including Middle/High, Library, and DPW Building X

Aug-20 $104,347 to fund energy conservation measures, exterior LED lighting, VFD, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Library and Outdoor Sports Facilities X

Jan-22 $94,046 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, HVAC upgrade, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Shepard Building, Dept of Public Works, and 148 Worcester St, 214 Woodland St, Thomas Basin Pump Stations X

Aug-24 $140,973 to fund energy conservation measures, retro-commissioning, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Middle/High School 

Feb-20 $134,440
to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system, weatherization, lighting, thermostats, air handling unit 
replacement, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, Highway Dept., Fire, and Senior Center X

Jan-24 $180,526
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and transformers, in municipal facilities including 
Elementary School, Town Hall, Merriam Gilbert Library, Senior Center, Fire Dept., and Water Dept. X

Mar-25 $186,366
to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities 
including Fire Station, Elementary School, and Highway Dept. X

Dec-13 $140,900 to fund energy conservation measures: interior and exterior lighting efficiency retrofits of the 1910 Building, interior and exterior 
lighting efficiency retrofits of the Public Safety Complex, and a lighting efficiency retrofit of the Memorial Library X

Jul-17 $133,154 to fund lighting in municipal facilities including Page Elementary, Public Safety, DPW, and Children's Castle Early Learning X
Aug-20 $75,815 to fund energy conservation measures, DDC for EMS system and hybrid vehicle, in municipal facilities Town Office Building X
Jan-22 $5,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid police cruiser, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet X
Jan-23 $32,000 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system, in municipal facilities including Town Office Building X

Wenham 4,957

Wellfleet 3,627

West Brookfield 3,844

West Newbury 4,598

West Boylston 7,790
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Dec-15 $222,765
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, lighting controls, refrigeration controls, vendor misers, streetlight audit, and 
administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Water Treatment Plant, Fausey, Mittineague, Coburn, Tatham, Ashley, 
Middle, and High Schools, Fire HQ, Police Station, West Side Teen Center, and City Hall

X

Jan-22 $37,399 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting in High School X

Aug-24 $217,203
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, mechanical insulation, weather stripping, air sealing, window sealing, 
caulking, and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Fausey, John Ashley, Memorial, Mittineague, and 
Tatham Elementary Schools, Middle School, and High School

X

West 
Stockbridge Apr-21 $89,195 to fund LED lighting, heat pump, attic insulation, and retrocommissioning, in municipal facilities including Wastewater Plant, 

Fire/DPW, and Town Hall X 1,325

Jul-12 $143,250
to fund energy conservation measures, anti-idles, heating system fuel conversions, air source heat pump, and window 
replacement, in municipal facilities including Howe's House, Fire 1, Fire 2, and Howes House X

Aug-20 $12,500 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle purchase and EV charging station, in municipal facilities including town 
vehicle fleet and infrastructure X

Dec-18 $152,096
to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and lighting, in municipal facilities including DPW, Fire Station, Senior 
Center, Water Purification, War Memorial, and Gibbons Middle, Hastings Elementary, Armstrong Elementary, Westborough 
High, and Mill Pond Intermediate Schools

X

Aug-20 $146,514 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and hybrid vehicle purchase, in municipal facilities including Armstrong 
Elementary School, Town Hall, Senior Center, Fire, and town vehicle fleet X

Jan-22 $199,282 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Mill Pond Elementary School X
Aug-24 $43,905 to fund energy conservation measures, EMS upgrade and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Forbes Municipal 

   
X

Feb-17 $266,565
to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, weatherization, steam traps, refrigeration controls, and electric vehicle & 
charging station, in municipal facilities including North Middle, South Middle, Munger Hill, Paper Mill, Vocational, and High 
Schools, Twiss St Garage, Fire Headquarters, and Head Start Building

X

Aug-19 $202,525 to fund lighting, in municipal facilities including South Middle School, DPW Garage, and Airport X

Aug-20 $168,740 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Vocational 
School, Fire HQ, Southampton Rd Fire Station, and High, Munger Hill and Papermill Elementary Schools X

Dec-13 $156,025 to fund energy conservation measures, certification training, lighting, boiler and controls, in municipal facilities including Middle 
School, Police, Library, Senior Center, and Highway X

Jul-15 $230,988 to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system and lighting, in municipal facilities including Stony Brook 
Middle, Rita Miller, and Crisafulli Schools, Library and Highway Facility X

Jul-16 $250,000 to fund the following energy conservation measures: LED lighting retrofits at four facilities; at Abbot School, EnergyStar food 
service equipment; and upgrades of energy management systems and equipment at one school and one facility X

Jul-17 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting and energy management system upgrade, in municipal facilities including Water 
Dept, Senior Center, Blanchard School, and Westford Academy X

Jul-18 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures,  LED streetlight conversion, in municipal facilities including streetlights X
Aug-20 $95,000 to fund energy measures, DDC on ventilation units and LED lighting, in Westford Academy and Blanchard School X

Jan-22 $34,680 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, Building Operator Certification training, hybrid vehicle purchase (2) and 
electric vehicle purchase, in municipal facilities including Abbot, Day, and Robinson Schools X

Jan-24 $97,530 to fund energy measures, air seal and weather-stripping, in Westford Academy and Miller Elementary School X
Dec-18 $122,456 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, in municipal facilities including Elementary School X
Mar-25 $88,629 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facility, Elementary School X

Dec-12 $141,500
to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior lighting, water circulation pump with variable frequency drive, interior 
storm windows, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal buildings including Academy Hill and Meetinghouse 
Elementary Schools, Forbush Library, Town Hall, Public Safety, Public Works, and Senior Center  

X

Jan-22 $178,273 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Forbush Library, Town Hall, and 
Westminster Elementary and Meeting House Schools X

Sep-23 $197,393 to fund energy conservation measures, BMS controls, LED lighting, and weatherization, in municipal facilities including 
Elementary and Meetinghouse Schools X

West Tisbury 3,586

24,543

Westhampton 1,626

Westborough 22,012

8,377

West Springfield 28,424

Westminster

Westfield 40,509

Westford
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Dec-11 $138,675 to fund a boiler replacement in the Middle School with a gas-fired high efficiency condensing boiler. X
Jul-14 $243,707 to fund  energy management system, retro-commissioning, and boiler at four schools and Fire Headquarters X

Aug-20 $199,999 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Library, Town Hall, Fire 
HQ, Fire #2, Woodland, Country, Middle, and High Schools, Community Center, and DPW X

Jul-22 $153,037 to fund energy conservation measures, air sealing, weather stripping, pipe insulation, and LED lighting, in municipal facilities 
including Woodland Primary, Country Elementary, Middle and High Schools and town vehicle infrastructure  X

Feb-20 $158,710 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, furnace replacement, and energy manager costs, in municipal facilities including 
Senior Center, Town Hall and Annex, and Library X

Jan-22 $200,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and administrative assistance, in municipal facilities including Beach Grove 
Cemetery, Harbormaster Facility, Highway Dept, Macomber and Westport Elementary Schools X

Jan-23 $467,000 to fund energy conservation measures, Decarbonization Project, in municipal facilities including Town Hall

Dec-12 $138,875 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, lighting controls, HVAC heating system improvements, steam trap repairs and 
new steam line, in municipal buildings including Deerfield and Hanlon Schools and Town Hall X

Jul-15 $242,000 to fund the following energy conservation measures:  a streetlight conversion to LEDs; installation of building management 
controls at the Library and Downey Elementary Schools; and a lighting retrofit with LEDs at the Library X

Jul-16 $210,142 to fund the following energy conservation measures: at Downey School, upgrades to the demand ventilation HVAC controls in 
classrooms and an LED lighting retrofit; and LED lighting retrofits in one facility and one school X

Jul-17 $183,136 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, variable frequency drives, and building control upgrade, in municipal facilities 
including Recreation Pool, and High School and Martha Jones Elementary Schools X

Jul-18 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, thermal pool cover and reel, unit ventilator motors, and BMS controls, in 
municipal facilities including Westwood High, Thurston Middle, and Martha Jones Schools, and Recreation Pool X

Aug-19 $183,783 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, unit ventilators, and pool water heater boiler, in municipal facilities including 
Thurston Middle School and Recreation Pool X

Aug-20 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, unit ventilator conversion, in municipal facilities including Thurston Middle School X

Jul-22 $90,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and HVAC upgrade with air cleaning, in municipal facilities including 
Sheehan Elementary and Thurston Middle Schools X

Dec-15 $277,635 to fund the following energy conservation measures: installation of an energy management system at Town Hall; interior lighting 
upgrades at Town Hall, Nash, Murphy, Hamilton, and Wessagusset Elementary Schools, Pratt Library, and the Police Station X

Jul-17 $250,000
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including DPW, Fire Stations 2, 3, 
and 5, Weymouth High and Johnson Schools, Branch Library, School Administration Building, Teen Center, Town Hall Annex, 
and Winter St Water and Great Pond Treatment Plants

X

Jul-18 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures,  LED lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Hamilton Primary, 
Pingree Primary, Seach Primary, Talbot Primary, and Wessagusset Elementary Schools, and Fire Station 2 X

Aug-19 $225,373 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Adams Middle School, 
McCulloch Building, High School, and Town Hall X

Aug-20 $194,661 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, transformer, weatherization, and administrative assistance, in municipal 
facilities including Adams Middle, Pingree, Murphy and High Schools X

Jan-22 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and weatherization, in municipal facilities including School Administration 
Building, and Lawrence W Pingree, Abigail Adams Middle, Wessagusset Elementary, Ralph Talbot Elementary Schools X

Jan-24 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, control system upgrade, in municipal facilities including Police HQ

Dec-12 $137,950 to fund to fund an ASHRAE Level II energy audit of the elementary school; and at the Elementary School, installation of a new 
Energy Management System and an interior LED lighting upgrade X

Jul-17 $164,310 to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Town Hall. The energy conservation measures funded by 
this grant are: HVAC equipment upgrade, building envelope improvements, and interior lighting retrofit X

Jul-22 $91,903 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Elementary School X

1,625

Westport 16,461

Weston 11,645

Westwood 16,244

Weymouth 59,114

Whately
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Dec-15 $166,215
to fund the following energy conservation measures:  interior lighting upgrades at Town Hall, Library, Fire Station, and Council on 
Aging; installation of variable frequency drives on pumps at Oakland St., Rowena, Auburn, Commercial, and Old Coach Pump 
Stations

X

Jul-17 $197,408
to fund energy conservation measures in municipal facilities including Dept of Public Works, Police Station, Whitman Middle 
School, Fire Dept, Public Library, and Town Hall. The energy conservation measures funded by this grant are: interior LED 
lighting retrofits, steamer kettle, boiler replacement, energy management system, and convector valve control

X

Jul-18 $250,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlight conversion, interior lighting, and kitchen ovens, in municipal facilities 
including streetlights and Conley Elementary and Middle Schools X

Aug-19 $147,241 to fund energy conservation measures, air handler / condensing /DX units, interior storm windows, dishwasher, convection oven, 
and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including DPW, Library, and Duvall Elementary School X

Aug-20 $8,916 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid vehicle purchase and appliance replacement, in municipal facilities including 
Council on Aging, Fire, and town vehicle fleet X

Dec-18 $152,815 to fund energy conservation measures, furnace replacement, HVAC, EMS, lighting, and weatherization, in municipal facilities 
including Dept. of Public Works, Library, Fire, and Town Hall X

Jan-22 $170,434
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, HVAC upgrade, weatherization, and hybrid police cruisers, in municipal 
facilities including Information Technology Building, Little Red Schoolhouse, Public Library, Fire 2, Dept of Public Works, Police, 
and vehicle fleet

X

Jan-24 $41,779 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump and pipe insulation, in municipal facilities including IT Building, 
Library, Little Red Schoolhouse X

Dec-13 $142,975
to fund energy conservation measures, energy audits, lighting, thermostats, weatherization, fuel conversion and new boiler with 
variable frequency drives and pump motor upgrades, in municipal facilities including James School, Town Offices, and 
Haydenville and Meekings Libraries

X

Jul-18 $28,149 to fund energy conservation measures, LED streetlights and interior LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Town Offices X

Dec-10 $142,000 to fund energy conservation, retrocommissioning, weatherization, lighting, mechanical insulation, energy education program, 
solar PV roof, in municipal buildings Cemetery, Elementary School, DPW, Library, Town Hall and Council on Aging X

Jul-16 $65,936 to fund the following energy conservation measures: purchase of electric vehicle (BEV) and installation of an EV charging 
station; and new efficient modulating/condensing hot water boilers at Milne Public Library X

Jan-24 $178,257
to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump DHW heater, heat pump, weatherization, outreach website, and EV charging 
stations (5), in municipal facilities including DPW, Milne Library, multiple town buildings, and EV infrastructure X

Feb-17 $176,245 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting retrofits, weatherization, baseline BAS, and secondary pump upgrade, in 
municipal facilities including Town Hall, Beals Library, Murdock Middle and High School, and Fire Station X

Jul-18 $246,827 to fund energy conservation measures, interior and exterior LED lighting, weatherization, and BAS expansion, in municipal 
facilities including Murdock, Memorial, and Toy Town Schools, and Beal's Memorial Library X

Aug-19 $189,673
to fund energy conservation measures, building automation system expansion; radiant heat, lighting , and boiler replacement, in 
municipal facilities including Murdock School, Memorial School, DPW Garage, Senior Center, and Police Station X

Jul-21 $196,510 to fund energy conservation, LED lighting, building controls, infrared heaters, building operator certification training, and hybrid 
cruisers  (2), in municipal facilities including DPW, town vehicle fleet, and Memorial and Murdock High Schools X

Jan-23 $66,449 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump, in municipal facilities including Town Hall X

Aug-24 $208,489 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, in municipal facilities including Police Dept., Beals Library, Toy Town 
Elementary School, and Murdock Middle/High School

2,469Williamsburg

Whitman

Winchendon 10,441

Williamstown

Wilbraham 14,518

15,316

7,385
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Dec-10 $151,475 to fund an Energy Conservation Coordinator position and the following energy conservation measures; retro-commissioning of 
the HVAC system and addition of variable frequency drives (VFDs) on Heat Pumps at McCall Middle School. X

Jul-13 $198,620
to fund energy conservation measures, energy management system, demand control ventilation, hot water boiler, variable 
frequency drives, air handling unit, occupancy sensors, motor on circulation pump, in municipal facilities including Public Library, 
Public Safety Building, McCall Middle, Lynch, Ambrose, and Lincoln Schools, and Town Hall

X

Jul-14 $250,000 to fund conversion of streetlights to LED technology X

Jul-15 $115,203 to fund energy conservation measures, EV purchase, EMS controls upgrade, and exterior lighting, in municipal facilities including 
Library, Senior Center, and Town Hall X

Jul-16 $200,674 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, refrigeration controls, HVAC upgrades, heat pump, weatherization, steam trap 
upgrade, building controls, in municipal facilities including Town Hall, and McCall, Parkhurst, and Mystic Schools X

Jul-17 $235,096 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, EMS upgrade and retro-commissioning, lighting and sensors, and EV 
charging station, in municipal facilities including Public Safety Building, and Lincoln Elementary, Parkhurst, and High Schools X

Jul-18 $206,401 to fund energy conservation measures, steam heating system zone creation, LED lighting, and recommissioning, in municipal 
facilities including Muraco Elementary, Ambrose Elementary, and Mystic Schools X

Aug-20 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization, and destratification fans, in municipal facilities including 
Ambrose Elementary School and Town Hall X

Jul-21 $76,548 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting and door weatherization, in municipal facilities including Police, DPW, 
Ambrose Elementary School, Town Hall, and Lynch X

Jan-23 $75,256 to fund measures, steam trap repair & replacement, in municipal facilities  Recreation Dept. and Parkhurst X
Jan-24 $69,454 to fund energy measures, LED lighting and transformers, in municipal facilities including McCall Middle School, and WTP X

Dec-15 $137,880 to fund energy conservation measures, replacement of the heating system and fuel conversion, solar array, and point of use 
water heaters, in municipal facilities including Town Offices X

Aug-19 $57,820 to fund energy measures, heat pump, weatherization, door replacement, and thermal curtains, in municipal facility,  Town Office X
Jul-21 $45,595 to fund energy measures, air source heat pump, weatherization, and thermal shades, in municipal facility, Town Hall X
Sep-23 $25,334 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and insulation, in municipal facilities including Town Hall and Garage X

Dec-12 $169,625
to fund administrative costs and energy conservation measures, lighting, energy management system, refrigeration controls, 
weatherization, steam traps, and variable frequency drives and motor upgrades in municipal facilities including Newton Cultural 
Center, Gorman/Ft. Banks Elementary, Middle School, Town Hall, Police Station, and two pump stations

X

Jul-14 $235,000 to fund energy conservation measures in the Cummings and Middle Schools X

Jul-15 $163,629 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, lighting retrofits, at the Larsen Ice Rink, Public Works building and 
parking lot, Ferry Terminal and Pier, Ft. Banks and Cummings Elementary Schools X

Jul-16 $119,649 to fund the following energy conservation measures:  at the DPW, new infrared heaters; at Central Fire Station, repairs of steam 
traps and valves; Energy Analytics software for two schools; an update of controls for the chiller in the Larsen Rink X

Jul-18 $217,505 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting  and administrative costs, in municipal facilities including Police Station, 
Public Library, Central Fire Station, Senior Center, and Fort Banks Elementary School X

Jan-24 $191,133 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization, air source heat pump, and electric vehicle, in municipal facilities including 
DPW, Police, and town vehicle fleet X

815

Winthrop 18,319

22,837Winchester

Windsor
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Done Population
Designation / 
Competitive 
Grant Award

Jul-11 $231,925 to fund an LED streetlight conversion, main thoroughfares and many secondary roads, retrofit downtown decorative lights X
Jul-14 $250,000 to fund conversion of streetlights to LED technology X

Jul-15 $242,000
to fund energy conservation measures, retrocommissioning, lighting and controls, HVAC and EMS upgrades, and rooftop unit, in 
municipal facilities including Memorial High, Malcolm White and Reeves Elementary Schools, Joyce Middle School, Linscott-
Rumford School, Senior Center, and Police Station 

X

Jul-16 $250,000
to fund energy conservation measures, HVAC fuel conversions, exterior and interior lighting, refrigeration controls, and 
retrocommissioning, in municipal facilities including Kennedy, Alta Vesta, Goodyear, Memorial High, and White Schools, and 
other municipal facilities 

X

Jul-17 $249,452
to fund energy conservation measures, insulation, retro-commissioning, interior and exterior lighting, thermostats, electric vehicle 
purchase, and EV charging station, in municipal facilities including vehicle fleet and infrastructure, City Hall, Joyce Middle, JFK 
Middle, and Shamrock Elementary Schools, Dept of Public Works, and Horn Pond Water Treatment Plant

X

Jul-18 $230,530
to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, EMS controls for heating and ventilation, electric vehicle acquisition, and 
electric vehicle charging station, in municipal facilities including Police Dept., City Hall, Joyce Middle and Hurld-Wyman 
Elementary Schools, Senior Center, and town vehicle fleet

X

Aug-19 $139,684 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pump and LED lighting, in municipal facilities including Senior Center and 
Joyce Middle School X

Aug-20 $100,000 to fund energy conservation measures, air source heat pumps and weatherization, in municipal facilities including Senior Center X

Jan-22 $53,463 to fund energy conservation measures, LED lighting, weatherization and EV vehicle, in municipal facilities including Cemetery 
Building, Dept of Public Works, Senior Center, Water Treatment Plant, and vehicle fleet X

Aug-24 $125,000 to fund energy conservation measures, heat pump system, insulation, and DHW heat pump, in municipal facilities including 
Shamrock School and DPW X

May-10 $852,083 to fund a residential stretch code implementation program - grants to property owners to upgrade existing buildings to meet 
performance requirements - and outreach campaign to market the program and educate residents X

Jul-16 $248,849 to fund costs of program management and LED lighting at Claremont and Woodland Academies X

Aug-19 $225,225 to fund energy conservation measures, lighting, transformers, certification training, and administrative support, in municipal 
facilities including Senior Center and Forest Grove Middle School X

Worthington Dec-18 $128,495 to fund energy conservation measures, weatherization and energy conservation measures to be determined, in municipal 
facilities including but not limited to the following: Town Hall 1,179

Wrentham Dec-22 $144,600
to fund energy conservation measures, Energy Management System replacements and upgrade boiler to digital controls, in 
municipal facilities including but not limited to the following: Public Safety Building, Senior Center, Roderick, Janelli, and Delaney-
Vogel Schools

12,543

Dec-18 $191,601
to fund energy conservation measures, energy management systems, variable frequency drives, weatherization, air conditioning, 
air handling unit, condenser, electric vehicle purchase, hybrid vehicle, and administrative support, in municipal facilities including 
Town Hall, Water Dept., Police, Recreation Dept., Bayberry Golf Course, Senior Center and town vehicle fleet

X

Jul-22 $18,000 to fund energy conservation measures, hybrid police interceptor (6), in municipal vehicle fleet X

Yarmouth 25,103

207,621Worcester

Woburn 41,647
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